YANMAR
DIESEL
ENGINE

' YANMAR

PARTS CATALOG

MODEL

ATNES8S8-SAO01~04
A4ATNES8S-G1AO1
ATNES8SB8-ESAO1~ 05
ATNES8S8-EGIAO0TI~03

Published

- Juy.2001 |

- 000YOOR5200 -




1. This Parts Catalog carries all parts incorporated in YANMAR Model 4TNE88-SA0T~SA0Q4,
4TNE88-G1A01, 4TNE8S-ESAQ1 ~ESAQNS & 4TNEBS-EG1A01 ~EG1A03 engines. '

2. | Model name

Column

Model name

Manufactured

E/#

A)

ATNEBB-SAQ1

4TNE88-SAQ02

4TNE88-SA03

4TNEB8-SA04

1998/12~

38915~

(B)

4TNESB-G1A01

1998/12~

38875~

(C)

4TNE88-ESAQ1

4TNESS-ESA02

4TNESB-ESAQD3

4TNE8B-ESA04

4TNEE8-ESAQ5

1998/2~

39548~

(D)

4TNEBS-EG1AMN

ATNE88-EG1A02

ATNEBS-EG1A03

1999/1~

39262~

3. Each illustration corresponds to the parts list on the following page.

4. When ordering parts, clearly write down the engine model and serial number, as well as the
‘name and number of each part in your order sheet. This will help insure reliable delivery of
the parts you have ordered.




How to read this Parts Catalog. _
|. Parts mentionéd in this Parts Catalog may not necessarily be standard equipping parts.
2. Parts change may be made without prior notice.

3. Form of this Parts Catalog.

[ TR, 90.10.23
14001 1 £ 29 ) FODUBER 570 I%-20a%)

18521 FUEL INJECTION PUMP(W/BODST) @ 4JH=DT (RI=LIH-BTIA
pmmmn—— * EReL{JH-BTZ LEI=4IH=-DT2Y
YORr2161 16 Ty4dH=-pT2P (Fim

LMY AL 0 FEuAtave ™D 4 DESCRIPYION R TYOAD) == | pry A @

REF . TAIKBI (EICDILEILF)

JECTIOR PURF—~F 11— (32
FUEL INJECTION PUMF 9 1 7 1 1 n/@

PART HO.

LEV.

o L 1 Lk
FOR®Z7* ASY(h-D2owg
HB!EDCIZM }

5 g PR T IEXTE SCREW M 6X 16 ¢ ¥F 9y ¥
I 31 26022-060162  TAMIR™{N"26X14 SCREW M 8X 18 . 4 4 h 4 4
fA=EOD156 I {B=EOD1S6 ! (C=EQO15s YiDREOOSS Y {E=EDO1SE
- HSHAFT

AN

BEARING, ROLLER
RETAINER
TEal, OIL

5 .. 122710-51050
4 . k o Ll
— e

T

L | By

b ekl ) A
L | PR T
LI T MR SREN

+ b b s o) —a)

1 RPN SRSTE, LJH-DT, 4JH=DTZ } COST COMPEMSATOR TYPE. OPTIONAL
E/HOCISS 7™M OVUEI5ES 1AY & 197 PART, TO E/¥DO155,%4JH-DT, 4JN-DTI
YOZ3%Ee

TT=i=TT AEARRRE TE%Y @J
B

(DRef. No,
The Ref. No. in the list may not be accord with the Ref. No. on ilustration.
{Ex.) Ifustration No, List nead No.
1 1 (Before change)
When interchangeabte symbol N, R and K,
@Lev.(Level)

Indication and Meaning of Level
Level ; Hereunder is given the ralation among the number of dots( -+ }, the level and the nomina)

—» 1[=1] (After change)
ilustrations for the new parts are sometimes omitted,

parent-child relationship.

¢« Perent parts{Assemhly parts) B
es - Lhild parts included in “e”(Semi-Agsembly parts, component parts of Assembly parts.)
L LRI Child parts ‘included in “ » «*, Grand-child parts in terms.of “e”, (Compornent parts of Sem-Assembly parts,)

Note) A part of non-sale parts are
@ Change Mark

Change Mark ‘" is_given to the part for which a design change was made at this time. The: déisign change was not
shown in the‘last published Parts Catalog. '

@ Interchangeability Mark B
In the case where a part change took place, one of the following interchangeabilty marks is indicated for that part.

ilustlated but not disted.

Symhol Wierchangeabiity Contents note
N {0 S NEW/] New Part is interchangeable for Oid Part but not interchangeable conversaly,
Q |0l 85 NEW/New Part is not interchangeabie for 0 Part bat interchangeable converasy, :
R |0d $8 NEW| New Part is interchangeable for Ok Part and vice verse
S | Ol £ NEW/| New Part is nat mterchangesble for Old Part and vice versa,
w Part nawly added.
Z Part discontinued. |
F Not interchangeable single part hut mterchangeable by set of the refated parts,
K Changed only in quantity used. ’

® Effective Machine No.

When a part is changed, Effective Machine No. of a Model for which the part is applicable is indicated in each column of (A) - (F),

Product symbol Produat No. Product symbol- Product No.’
c ‘Clutch No., Copressor No. M Machine No.
D Drive No, T Tractor No.
E Engine No, . Natel) Date

Note1) Date may follow the symbol in some cases, (Ex) %1990, 02

Note2) As far as engine models shown by *XXX" are concerned, the modification of the parts could not be predicted or the engine
models themselves could not be identified. :

Note3) (A=E00I85) means that the design chang on the part has been effective for the model at the column {A) (in this case.

for 4JHDT) on and from E{Engine Serial Number} 60185,

®Remarks Mark :
Figures or alphabets (Symbols) are entered in the remark column.
The comments (remarks) on the pertinent parts are indicated in the lower
those stated above.

part of the list by the same symbols as



Fhkhhkdkkdhkhkkhkkhhkhhkhkhhkkhkdkirh ki

- CONTENTS

*

*
(PC NO.YOOR5200)

ThhkEkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhkkrhklxkhkhkhkkrhkix

GROUP  GROUP NAME LOCATION
NO. NO. .
1 CYLINDER BLOCK 1A02
Z GEAR HOUSING 1A03
3 FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL SUMP 1404
4 CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET 1405
5 CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET 1A06
6 SUCTION MANIFOLD & AIR CLEANER 1A07
7 EXHAUST MANIFOLD & SILENCER 1A08
8 CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR 1A09
9 CRANKSHAFT & PISTON 1A10
10 LUB.OIL SYSTEM 1AT1
11  COOLING WATER SYSTEM 1A12
12 RADIATOR 1413
13 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1A14
14  GOVERNOR 1A16
15 FUEL INJECTION VALVE 1802
16 FUEL FILTER 1B03
17 ENGINE CONTROL DEVICE 1804
18 STARTING MOTOR 1805
19 STARTING MOTOR . 1806
20 STARTING MOTORCCOLD DISTRICT)  1BO7
21 _GENERATOR 1808
22 OUTPUT SHAFT 1810
23  PANEL 1811
24 1812

GASKET SET & TOOL(OPTIONAL)




ATNEBB- (E) SA, G1A

YOO0R5200

1.CYLINDER BLOCK




P 01.07.31
1 1A02 | ¢ 1) CYLINDER BLOCK -
[ (1A01) | (A)=4TNEBB-SA  (D)=4TNESS-EG1A
R + (B)=4TNEB8-G1A01(E)=
YOORS5200 (C)=4TNESB-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY IP/UA R
NO. | (A) (B) (&) (D) (E) (F) -
T . 729407-01561  BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1 1 1
5 .. 124160-01910 PLUG PT1/4 2 2 2z 2
6 .. 124160-01910 _ PLUG PT1/4 11 11
7 .. 171051-01921 PLUG . T 1 1 1
8 .. 129150-02020 BOLT, METAL CAP 10 10 10. 10
11 .. 23871-010000 _ PLUG PTY1/8,SCREW 11 1 1
1= 1 ..  23876-010000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW T 1 1 1 N
CA=EXXX ) (B=EXXX ) (C=EXXX Y (D=EXXX >
12 .. 27231-500000 __PLUG 50 11 11
12= 1 ..  129001-01250  PLUG 50 i 1 1 N
CA=EXXX ) (B=EXXX ) (C=EXXX ) (D=EXXX )
13 .. 27241-120000 _ PLUG 12 2 2 2 2
1% ..  27241-300000 PLUG 30 8 8 8 8
15 ..  23871-D30000 PLUG PT3/8,SCREW 11 1 1
15- 1 .. _ 23876-030000 _ PLUG_PT3/8,SCREW 1.1 11 N
(A=EXXX ) (B=EXXX ) (C=EXXX J(D=EXXX )
25 ..  129001-02930 MAIN BEARING SET 5 5 5 5 (3)
28 .. 129150-02930 _ METAL, THRUST 2 2 2 2
31 ..  129795-02411 BUSH, CAMSHAFT 1 1 1 1
2 . 26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2 2 2 2
33 . 129150-01200 ___ STUD, CYL. HEAD 18 18 18 18
3% . 120407-01340  GASKET,CYL.HEAD 1 11 1
35 . 129150-02870  MAIN METAL US=0.25 5 5 5 5 (1)
38 . 129150-02940  METAL,THRUST.25(2PIE 1~ 1 1 1 (2)

REMARKS

[ (1) UNDER-SIZED(U.S=0.25)PART.
1(2) OVER-SIZED(0.5=0.25)PART.
| (3) REPAIR PART.

¥129591



YO0R5200
4TNEBB- {E) SA, G1A

2.GEAR HOUSING

N

- |4TNEBB-SA04 32 —
4TNEBB-ESAO4 =T\
o TN 0
19

e

30

4

FOR PANEL

| 4TNEBB-5A04
4TNEBB-ESAD4




26106-080162

fmm———t 01.07.31
| 1403 | ( 2 ) GEAR HOUSING
1€1A01) | (A)=4TNES8~-SA (D)=4TNEBB~EG1A
fom—— + (BY=4TNE8B-GT1AD1(E)=
YOOR5200 (C)=4TNESB-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY IP/UA R
NO. (A)_(B) () (p) (E)
1 . 719810-01500 HOUSING ASSY, GEAR 1 1 1 1
4 .o 129795-01800  SEAL, OIL 1 1 1 1
5 . 129400-01520 FLANGE ,GEARS. HOUSING 1 1 1 1
6 - 121450-0156C STUD M 8X 22 3 3 3 3
7 - 12416001751 CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY 1 1 1 1
3 . 124240-01871 COVER, HO-P 1 1 1 4
9 . 977770-01212  GASKET, LIQUID 1 1 1 1 (3)
10 o 129795-01950 PIPE, KNOCK L=18 2 2 2 2
11 - 129150-03100  RETAINER 1.1 1 1
12 . 121850-51960 0-RING, F.I.PUMP 1 1 1 1
13 . 22190-080002 SEAL WASHER 8§ 4 4 4 4
14 - 22190-080002  SEAL WASHER _8S 1 1 1 1
15 . 24311-000160 O-RING 1A P=-16.0 2 2 2 2
16 . 24311-000320 O—RING 1A P=-32.0 1 1 1 1
17 . 26106-080122 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED b & &K 4
18 . 26106~080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 1 1 1 1
19 - 26106—-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 3 3 3 3
20 . 26106~080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED - 2 2 2 2
21 - 26106-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 6 &6 6 6
22 - 26106-080552 BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED 35 3 3 3
___ 23 - 129001-91841 BOLT M 8X 85 PLATED T
24 . 26366-080002 NUT M 8 3 3 3 3
25 . 121023-01550 COVER, BLIND 1 1 1 1
.26 . 24341-000240 O-RING 1A §-24.0 1 1 1 1
27 . 26106-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 2 2 2 2
28 . 129150-91400 GEAR UNIT,TACHOMETER 1 1 1 1 1)
30 .e 26341-000240  O0-RING 1A $-24.0 1 1 1 1 1
31 - 26106-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 2 2 2 2 {1)
22 - 171353-01520 FLANGE, GEAR HOUSING 1 1 2
33 . 171353-01580  GEAR CASE ASSY 1 1 (2
35 ae 129795-01800  SEAL, OIL 1 i (2)
36 - 124550-01590 BOLT M8X16 4 4 (2
37 e 22190-080003  SEAL WASER 8 4 4 (2}
38 - 26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 4 4 2)
29 . 124550-01590 BOLT M8X16 1 1 (2)
40 e 22190-080003 SEAL WASER 8 1 1 (2)
41 . BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 1 1 (2)

Y

REMARKS

{ (1) FOR PANEL.
1 ¢(2) FOR(SAD4)(ESAD4).
[(3) OPTIONAL PART.

Y129592



YOOA5200
4TNEBS- (E) 5A, G1A

3.FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL SUMP

1977770 )
| -01212 |

4TNEBB-G1A01
4TNEBB-EG1A01




01.07.31
| 1AD4 | ¢ 3 ) FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL SUMP
| (1A01) | (A)=4TNEBB-SA  (D)=4TNEBS-EG1A
M (B)=4TNE88-G1AD1 (E)=
YOOR5200 (C)=4TNEB8~ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. PESCRIPTION Q'TY I P/YA R
NO, (AY (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
T . 129100-01580 PARALLEL PIN 8X16 2 2 2 2
2 . 119888-01600  HOUSING, FLYWHEEL 1 1 (1)
3 . 129612-01600  HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 1 1 )
i . 171620-01600  HOUSING, FLYWHEEL 1 1
s . 119620-01750 CAP, FLYWHEEL COVER 1 1 1 1
6 . 26206-100252  BOLT M10X25 6 6 6 6
7 . 26206-100302  BOLT M10X30 4 4 4 &
g . 729402-01540  SUMP ASSY, LUS OIL 1 1 1
o . 119640-01640 _ DRAIN PLUG M22 1 11
. 22190-220002  SEAL WASHER 225 1 1 1
1?2 . 129400-01730  SPACER, OIL SUMP T 01 1 1
14 . 129400~01770 _ SUMP ASSY, LUB. OIL 1 1 (3)
5 . 171301-01640  PLUG M22 1 1 (3)
17 . 24341-000250 O-RING 1A $-25.0 1 1 3
18 . 26106-080162 _ BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 4 4 & &4
19 . 26106-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 2 2 2 2
20 . 26106-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 24 24 24 24
21 . 129100-01580 _ PARALLEL PIN 8X16 2 2 2 2
22 . 129100-01640 CASE ASSY, OIL SEAL 1 1 1 1
2% . 129795-01780  SEAL OIL 1 1 1 1
25 . 129486-01670 . BOLT MBX30,COLLAR HD 6 6 6 &
26 . 26106~080352  BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED 3 3 3 3
27 . 977770-01212  GASKET, LIQUID 1 1 1 1 (4)

REMARKS

{C1) FORCSAQ1) (SAG4) (ESAD1) CESAD4)

i (ESADS) .

| (22 FOR(SADZ2) (SAD3) (ESAD2) (ESAD3).

1 (3> FOR(EG1AD1).
| (4> OPTIONAL PART.

¥129593



YOOR5200
4TNEBB- (E) SA, G1A

4.CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

4TNEBB-SA
4TNEBB-ESA




01.07.31

K S —
{ 1A05 | ( 4 ) CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET
[ C1A01) CAY=4TNE88-SA  (D)=4TNESS8-EG1A
P (B)=4TNE88~G1A01 (E)=
YOORS5200 (C)=4TNEB8-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY IP/UA R
NO. . - (A)_(BY (C) (D> (E) (F)
T . 171350-03090  PIPE, BREATHER 1 1
2 . 129900-07900 LIFTER, ENGINE 2 2
3 . 26106-080162  BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 4 4
;. 12945711700  HEAD W/BUSH,CYLINDER 1 1
7 .. 120130-11860 GUIDE, VALVE 4 4 )
9 ..  129150-11810 _ GUIDE, VALVE 4 4 (1) _
1 ..  26216-060202 STUD M 6X 20 PLATED 8 8
12 ..  27241-500000 PLUG 40 2 2
13 .. 129100-11100__ VALVE, INTAKE 4 4
% ..  129100-11110  VALVE, EXHAUST 4 4
15 ..  129795-11120 SPRING, VALVE 8 8
16 .. 12979511180 _ RETAINER, SPRING 8 8 _
17 ..  27310-08000C COTTER 8 8 8
18 ..  121400-11340  SEAL, VALVE STEM 4 4
19 .. 124460-11340  SEAL, VALVE STEM 4 4 ~
20 .. 129150-11370  CAP, VALVE 8 8
21 .. 119625-11870 PROTECTOR, NOZZLE 4 4
22 .. 119625-11880  SEAT, NOZZLE 4 4
23 ..  119625-11900 RETAINER 4 4
24 . 22351-060012  SPRING PIN 6X12 2 2
25 . 26366-060002  NUT M 6 8 8
26 . 129555~11241  SHAFT ASSY, ROCKER 1 1
27 ..  129155-11260 SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 2 2
28 .. 129155-11270 _ SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 3 3
29 ..  129150-11280  SPRING 4 4
300 ..  129550-11290 SHAFT, ROCKER ARM 1 1
33 .. 729402-11650__ ARM ASSY, ROCKER 8 8
3% ... 129150-11230 SCREW, VALVE 8 3
36 ... 129150-11750  NUT M8XP1.0- 8 8
37 .. 26226-080182 _ STUD M 8X 18 PLATED 3 3
38 ..  26756-080002 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 3 3
39 . 26106-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 3 3
40 . 26106-080502 _ BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 7 7
1. 129400-11350  BONNET ASSY 1 1
42 .. 124160-01751 CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY 1 1
43 ..  129150-03020 _ COVER, BREATHER 1 1
44 ..  129150-03070 BAFFLE, BREATHER 1 1
45 .. 129150-03080 PLATE, SHELTER 1 1
47 .. 129550-11310 _ GASKET, BONNET 1 1
48 .. 24311-000320 0-RING 1A P-32.0 1 1
49 .. 24341000500 O-RING 1A $-50.0 1. 1
50 .. 26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2 2
51 . 124160-11360  KNOB . 3 3
s2 . 24311-000120 3 3

0-RING 1A P 12.0

REMARKS

[{1) REPAIR PART.

Y1295%4



YOOR5200
4TNEBB- (E) SA, G1A

5.CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

4TNEBB-G1A01
4TNEBB-EG1A




e 01.07.31
| 1406 | ¢ 5 ) CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET -
} C1A01) | (A)=4TNE88-SA  (D)=4TNESS~-EG1A
A + (B)=4TNE8S-GT1ADT (E)=
YODRS200 (CY=4TNESS-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY IP/UA R

NO. o (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

T .. 171350-03090  PIPE, BREATHER 1 1

2 . 129407-11700  HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1

6 .. 120130-11860  GUIDE, VALVE 4 4 (1

8 ..  129150-11810  GUIDE, VALVE % 4 M

0 ..  26216-060202 STUD M 6X 20 PLATED 8 8

11 .. 27241-400000 _ PLUG 40 2 2

12 .. 12910011100  VALVE, INTAKE A A

13 .. 129100-11110  VALVE, EXHAUST 4 4

14 .. 129795-11120  SPRING, VALVE 8 8

15 ..  129795-11180  RETAINER, SPRING 8 8

16 ..  27310-080000 COTTER 8 8 8

17 .. 121400-11340 _ SEAL, VALVE STEM 4 4

18 ..  124460-11340 SEAL, VALVE STEM 4 4

19 .. 12915011370 CAP, VALVE 8 8

20 .. 119625-11870 _ PROTECTOR, NOZZLE 4 4

21 .. 119625-11880  SEAT, NOZZLE % 4

22 ..  119625-11900 RETAINER 4 4

23 . 22351-060012 __ SPRING PIN 6X12 2 2

2% . 26366-060002 NUT M 6 8 8

25 . 129500-11240  SHAFT, ROCKER ARM 1 1

26 .. 129155-11260 _ SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 2 2

27 .. 129155-11270  SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 3 3

28 ..  129150-11280 SPRING ‘ 4 4

29 .. 129550-11290 _ SHAFT, ROCKER ARM . 1 1

32 ..  129100-11650  ARM ASSY, ROCKER 8 8

33 ... 129150-11230 SCREW, VALVE 8 8

35 ... 129150-11750 _ NUT M8XP1.0 8 8

36 ..  26226-080182 STUD M 8X 18 PLATED 3 3

37 .. 26756~080002 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 3 3

38 . 26106~080252  BOLT M_8X 25 PLATED 3 3

39 . 26106-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 7 7

40 . 129400-11350  BONNET ASSY 1 1

41 ..  124160-01751 _ CAP, LUB,OIL SUPPLY 1 1

42 ..  129150-03020 COVER, BREATHER 1 1

43 .. 129150-03070 BAFFLE, BREATHER 1 1

44 .. 129150-D3080  PLATE, SHELTER 1 1

47 ..  129550-11310 GASKET, BONNET 1 1

48 ..  24311-D00320 O-RING 1A P-32.0 1 1

49 ..  24341-000500  O-RING 1A $-50.0 1 1

50 ..  26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2 2

51 . 124160-11360  KNOB 3 3

52 . _ 24311-000120 _ O-RING 14 P 12.0 3 3

53 . 129900-07900  LIFTER, ENGINE 2 2

56 . 26106-080162 4 4

BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED

REMARKS

| (1) REPAIR PART.

Y129595



'YOORS200
ATNEBS- (E) SA, 1A

6.SUCTION MANIFOLD & AIR CLEANER

DOUBLE ELEMENT

4TNEBB-G
4TNEBB-E




e | : 01.07.31
| 1A07 | ¢ 6 ) SUCTION MANIFOLD & AIR CLEANER
[(1A01) | CA)=4TNEB8-SA  (D)=4TNESS8-EG1A
tmmmem (B)=4TNEB8~G1A01(E)=
YOOR5200 (C)=4TNES8-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY IP/UA R
NO. (A) (B) €C) (D) (E)
1 . 129488-12100 MANIFOLD, AIR INTAKE 1 1
r I 129550-12111  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1
3 . 26106-D80352  BOLT M 8X 35. PLATED 5 5
4. 129407-12100 MAINFOLD,INTAKE 1 1
5 . 129407-12110  GASKET, INT.MANOFOLD 1 1
6 . 26106-080202  BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 6 6
7 . 129120-77501 HEATER, AIR T 1 1 1
8 . 129150-77511  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1 1 1
9 . 26106-080352 BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED 4 4 &4 4
10 . 26106-080802 BOLT M 8X 80 PLATED 1 1
"M . 129609-12210 PIPE CMP,INTAKE 11 11
12 . 23000-060000  CLAMP 60 11 1 1
13 . 23000-080000 CLAMP 80 1 1 1 1
1% . 129609-12550  BRACKET 1 1 1 1
15 . 26106-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 4 4 4 4
6 . 26106-080182 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2 2 2 2
17 . 129609-12500  CLEANER ASSY, AIR 1 1 1 9 <}
18 ..  129609-12530 BODY, AIR CLEANER 1111 )
20 .. 129900-12530 COVER ASSY T 1 1 1 Zh
21 <. 119808-12540 VALVE, UNLOADER 1 1 1 1 %P
22 .. 129062-12560  ELEMENT 1 1 1 1 (1
23 . 129609-1251C  CLEANER ASSY, AIR T 1 1 1 F3)
24 ..  129609-12520 BODY, AIR CLEANER T 1 11 )
26 .. _129900-12530  COVER ASSY 1 1 1 1 )
27 ..  119808-12540 VALVE, UNLOADER 1 1 1 1 2
28 ..  129062-12560  ELEMENT T 111 2
29 .. 119005-12571  ELEMENT ASSY,INNER 1 1 1 1 )
30 ..  126650-12680 INDICATOR 1 1 1 1 (2

e

REMARKS

1¢1) FOR SINGLE ELEMENT.
1¢2) FOR DOUBLE ELEMENT.

Y129596



YOO0R5200
4TNEBB- (E) SA, BIA

7 .EXHAUST MANIFOLD & SILENCER

4TNEBB-SAQ2
4TNEBB-ESAD2
[4TNESB-ESAOS




01.07.31

| 1408 | ¢ 7 ) EXHAUST MANIFOLD & SILENCER
| <1401) | (A)=4TNES8-SA  (D)=4TNESS~EG1A
P + (8)=4TNESS~G1AD1 (E)= |
YOOR5200 (C)=4TNES8-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY IP/UA R
NO. _ (A)_(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 129407-13100  MANLFOLD, EXHAUST T 1 .1 1
2 . 12940713110 GASKET,MAINFOLD 11 1 1
T . 26366-080002 _ NUT M 8 . 2 2 2 2
45 . 26106-080402 BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED 6 6 6 6
5 . 11913118320  8OLT M 8X 22 4 4 &4 &
6 . 26216-080402 _ STUD M 8X 40 PLATED 2 2 2 2
7 . 129400-13201  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 2 2 2 2
g8 . 129420-13501  SILENCER 11 11
9 ..  129420-13530  MUFFLER BODY ASSY 11 11
10 ..  129420-13540 TAILPIPE ASSY T 1 1 1
11 ... 129420-13550 TAIL PIPE 1 1 1 1
12 ... 121850-13580__ CLAMP 11 1 1
13 ... 128300-13640 RAIN CAP T 11 1
14 ... 121855-13821 SPACER(A) 1 1 1 1
15 ... 121855-13830  SPACER(B) 2 2 2 2
16 ... 123500-13840 SPACER(C) 1 1 1
17 ... 26106-060402 BOLT M 6X 40 PLATED 1 1 1 1
18 ... 26106-100602 _ BOLT M10X 60 PLATED 1 1 1 1
19 ...  26347-040002  U=-NUT M 4 1T 1 1 1
20 ... 26347-060002 U NUT 6 1T 1 1 1
21 ... 26366-100002  NUT M10 111 1
22 ... 26557-040352 SCREW M &X 35 T 11 1
23 . 26366-080002 NUT M 8 L 4 4 &
26 . 129400-13101 _ MANIFOLD, EXHAUSY 1 1 %D
25 . 129550-13110  GASKET, EXH.MANIFOLD 1 1 TP
26 . 26106-D80802 BOLT M 8X 80 PLATED 6 6 1)
27 . 26216~080802  STUD M 8X 80 PLATED 2 2 (1)
28 . 129411-13500  SILENCER 1 1 2
29 . 129411-13600  COVER, SILENCER 1 1 (2)
30 . 129411-13650  STAY, SILENCER 1 1 (2
31 . 129411-13670  BAND (UPPER) 1 3 2)
32 . 129411-13680  BAND (LOWER) 1 1 (2)
33 . 26014-080302__ BOLT M 8X 30 2 2 ()
3% . 26106-080102  BOLT M 8X 10 PLATED 6 6 2)
35 . 26106-080142 BO_T M 8X 14 PLATED 2 2 )
36 . 26106-080142  BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 2 2 )

REMARKS

1¢1) FOR(SAQ2) (ESAQ2) (ESADS)
{(2) FOR SIDE OQUTLET.

Y129597



Y00R5200
4TNEBB- (E) SA, G1A

8.CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR

4TNEBB~-SA04
4TNEBB-ESAQ4

4TNEBB-ESA
4TNEBB-EG1A




P + : 01.07.31
| 1A09 | ( 8 ) CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR
[ (1013 | (A)=4TNESSB-SA  (D)=4TNESB-EG1A
P— " (B)=4TNE88=G1A01 (E)=
YOOR5200 (C)=4TNESS-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY- 1P/UA R
NO. (A)_(B) () (D) (E) (F)
T . 129150-14200  TAPPET 8 8 8 8
2 . 129150-14400 ROD, PUSH 8 8 8 8
3 . 729402-14580 _ CAMSHAFT ASSY 1 1 11
4 ..  129150-02450  METAL,THRUST(CAM T 1 1 1
7 .. 129150-14101 GEAR, CAMSHAFT 11 1 1
8 .. 22512-D70140  KEY 7X 14 11 11
5 . 129100-25061  SHAFT, IDLE GEAR T 1 1 1
0 . 129150-25101 GEAR W/BUSH 1 1 1 1 ‘
13 .. 129150-25920  BUSH, IDLE GEAR 11 1 1 H
1% . 26106-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 2 2 2 2
15 . 129150-25900 GEAR, FUEL INJ. PUMP 1 1
16 . 22217~120000 _ SPRING WASHER 11
17 . 26716-120002  NUT 12 T 1
18 . 129150-25301  BOLT,FI-P & 4
19 . 129150-25931 _ GEAR 11
20 . 121023-26070  COVER, HO-P 1 1 )
21 . 24321000850 O-RING 1A 6-85.0 1 1 2
22 . 26106-100452 _ BOLT M10X 45 PLATED 2 2 (2)
23 . 171353-26000  PTO ASSY 1 i (2)
25 ..  171353-26200 GEAR W/SHAFT 1. 1 <2)
28 .. _ 24105-060064  BALL BEARING 2 2 2>
29 . 171353-26081  GASKET,HO-P BRACKET 1 1 )
30 . 26450-080282 BOLT M 8X 28 1 1 (2)

REMARKS

1 (1) REPAIR PART.

1(2) FOR(SAD4) CESAD4) ,

¥129598



YOOR5200
4TNEBB- (E) SA, G1A

9.CBANKSHAFT & PISTON

4TNEBB-ESAQ1, ESAD4, ESAOS

4TNEBB-SA02, SAO3 [
-5A02, 4TNEBB—G1AO1
4TNESS ESAOEfESAOB JTNEBE_EE1a




e + 01.07.31
[ 1a10 | ( 9 ) CRANKSHAFT & PISTON |
1¢1401) | (A)=4TNE88-5A  (D)=4TNE88-EG1A
P ¥ (B)=4TNE88-G1AD1(E)=
YOOR5200 (C)=4TNEB8-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY IP/UA R
NO. ' (A) (B) €C) (D) (E) (F)
T . 129407-21000  CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1T 1 1 1
1-1. 129407-21100  CRANKSHAFT ASSY T 1 11 R
(A=ES4647 ) (B=ES4464 ) (C=E54006 ) (D=E54012 |
2 .. 12910001580 PARALLEL PIN 8X16 11 1 1
5 ..  129150-21200 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 101 11
6 ..  22512-070140 _ KEY 7X 14 11 .11
g . 22351-040010  SPRING PIN 4X10 1T 1 1 1
9 . 171301-21650  V-PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT 1 1
10 . 129550-21650 _ V-PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT 1 1
11 . 129795-21661  WASHER T 1 1 1
12 . 121850-21680  BOLT, V-PULLEY 1 1 1 1
13 . 121111-21501 __ BOLT, FLYWHEEL 6 6 6 6
% . 17142021580  FLYWHEEL ASSY 1 1 )
17 .. 119865-21600 GEAR, RING 1 1 N
18 . 129488-21590  FLYWHEEL ASSY 1 1 )
21 ..  119865-21600 GEAR, RING T 1 (2)
2 . 171420-21590  FLYWHEEL ASSY 1 1
25 .. 124550-21600 _ RING GEAR 1 1
26 . 119888-21450  RETAINER, BEARING 7 1 2
27 . 24107062054  BALL BEARING 1 1 (2)
28 . 26106-080222  BOLT M 8X 22 PLATED 3 3 )
29 . 129001-22081  PISTON W/RINGS 4 & 4
30 . 129001-22070  PISTON W/RING 4
33 .. 129001-22500 _ RING SET, PISTON b 4 & 4
37 . 129202-22300  PIN,PISTON 4 & 4 &4
38 . 22252-000260 CIRCLIP 26 8 8 8 8
39 . 729402-23100 _ ROD ASSY, CONNECTING & 4 & 4
43" .. 129100-23910  BUSH, PISTON PIN ¢ 4 4 4 (3
4 ..  121550-23200 BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 8 8 8 8
45 ..  129150-23600 BEARING, CRANKPIN b 4 & 4
47 . 129001-22900  PISTON W/RING 0S=.25 & 4 4 ()
48 . 129001-22930  PISTON W/RING 0S=.25 4 (4)
51 ..  129001-22950  RING SET 0.§=0.25 b & & & 4
55 . 129150-23610  METAL.PIN US=0.25 4 4 4 4 (5)

REMARKS

| {13 FOR(SAD2) (SAC3) (ESAQ2) (ESAQ3).
1(2) FOR(SAO1) (SAD4) (ESADY) (ESAD4)

(ESAQ5) .

| (33 REPAIR PART.

| (4) OVER-SIZED(0Q.S=0.25)PART.
[€(5) UNDER-SIZED(U.S$=0.25)PART,

¥129599



4TNEBB- (E} SA, G1A

YOOR5200

10.LUB.OIL SYSTEM

FOR PANEL (METER)

Fig.13

\\ REFER TO




pmmmmt 01.07.31
[ 1A11 | ¢ 10 ) LUB.OIL SYSTEM
| C1A01) | (AY=4TNEBB-SA  (D)=4TNESS-EG1A
bt (B)=4TNE88-G1AD1(E)= -
YOORS5200 (C)=4TNE8B-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY IP/UA R
NO. (A (B) CC) (B (E) (F)
T . 129407-32000  PUMP ASSY, LUB. OIL 1 1 1 1
% . 129150-32020  GASKET, L.0. PUMP 1 1 1 1
15 . 26450-060252__ BOLT M 6X 25. b4 4 4
1. 171420~348006  DIPSTICK 1 1T 1
7. . 129136-34800 DIPSTICK, LUB. OIL 1 1 (1
18 . 121520-34810 _ GUIDE, DIPSTICK 1 1 1 1
19 . 129150-35047  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) T 11 1
20 . 129150-35091  PIPE ASSY, OIL INLET 1 1 1 |
21 . 129436-35091  PIPE ASSY, LUB. OIL 1 1 D
25 . 26106-080352 BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED 2 2 2 2
26 . 129150-35101 BRACKET, STRAINER T 01 1 1
27 . 129150-35111 _ GASKET, (NON=ASB.) 1 1 1 1
28 . 129150-35151  FILTER SOX80L T 1 1 1
29 . 129001~35300 BOLT,LUB.O. STRAINER 1 1 1 1
30, 129150-35350 _ NUT. 1 1 1 1
3. 24311-000160  0-RING 1A P=-16.0 1T 1 1 1
32 . 26106-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 3 3 3 3
33 . 124160-39450  SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE 1 1 1 1
33- 1 . 114250~39450  SWITCH, (0.5KG)L.0. 1 1 1 1 N
(A=E47725 ) (B=E48324 )(C=E47689 ) (D=E48650 )
3% . 124160-39140 __ BOLT 10, PIPE JOINT 1 1 _ 1 1
35 . 129550-39450 PIPE ASSY, LUB. OIL 1 1 1 1
39 . 124550-59830 BOLT W/ SEAL WASHER 1 1 1 1
40 ..  124550-59820  BOLT 8, PIPE JOINT 1 1 1 1
41 ..  22190-080002  SEAL WASHER 8S 1 1 1 1
42 . 22190-100002  SEAL WASHER 10S 2 2 2 2
43 171375-39601 _ DUMPER ASSY 1 111 (2)
4% . 144626-91560  TACHO UNIT 1 1 1 1 2
45 . 22190-080002  SEAL WASHER. 8S 1T 1 1 1

)

REMARKS

€1 FORCEG1AO1).
[€2) FOR PANEL(METER).

Y129600



YOOR5200
4TNEBS- (E} SA, G1A

11.COOLING WATER SYSTEM

REFER TO Fig.4,5

FOR PANEL
(METER)

&

|4TNEBB-EG1A03




01.07.31

 —— +
| 1812 | € 11 ) COOLING WATER SYSTEM
[ (1A01) 1 (A)=4TNE88-SA  (D)=4TNE88-EG1A
R + (B)=4TNEBB~G1AD1 (E)=
YOOR5200 (C)=4TNESB-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'Y IP/UA R
NO. . (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
I 729001-42002  PUMP ASSY, C.WATER T 1 1 1
1-1. 129001-42003  PUMP ASSY,COOLANT 101 1 1 N
(A=E45065 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E45857 ) (D=E44618 )
12 ..  23871-030000 PLUG PT3/8,SCREW _ 2 2 2 2
12- 1 ..  23876-030000 PLUG PT3/8,SCREW 2 2 2 2 N
_(A=E45065 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E4S5857 ) (D=E44618 ) ]
3 . 26106-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 3 3 3 3
1% . 129350-49560  COVER, THERMOSTAT 1 1 1t 1
15 . 129795-49551 _ GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1 1 1
16 . 129155-49800  THERMOSTAT T 1 1 1
17 . 129150-49811  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 11 1 1
18 . 129100-49840  GASKET, THERMO. CASE 1 1 1 1
8= 1. 124395-49840  GASKET, THERMO, CASE 1 1 1 3 N
(A=E51511 )(8=E51776 )(C=E51987 )(D=E51102 )
19 . 26106-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 2 2 2 2
20 . 129001-42040  JOINT T 1 1 1
21 . 24321-000300  O-RING 630 1 1 1 1
21- 1. 129486-42140 _ 0-RING,CW-P 1 1 1 1 N
(A=E43947 ) (B=EA5102 ~ Y ((=E44375 3 (D=E43758 )
2 . 26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 3 3 3 3
23 . 129100-42020  GASKET, C.W. PUMP 11 11
23— 1. T29486-42021  GASKET T 1 1 1 N
(A=E45065 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E45857 )(D=E44618 )
24 . 25132-003700 _ V-BELT A37 1. 1 (&)
25 . 25132-003800  V-BELT (A-38) 1T 1 1 1
26 . 129403-42380  V-PULLEY (D=110) 1 1
27 . 129155-42350 _ V-PULLEY, C.W. PUMP 1 1
28 . 129403-44740 FAN, COOLING (B=3700 1 1 1 1
29 . 12126744741 FAN, COOLING (D=360) - 1 2)
30 . 12126744760  SPACER 1 11 1
3. 26106-060302 BOLT M 6X 30 PLATED 4 & & 4
32 . 26014-060302  BOLT W/WASHER 6X 30 4 &)
33 . 121550-49111__ JOINT PT1/4 11 1 1
3% . 121450-42450  PLUG M16 1 1 1
35 . 121250-44901  SWITCH, THERMOC110°C 1 1 1 1
36 . 124465-44950  GASKET 16 1 1 11
37 . 12446544950  GASKET 16 T 1 1 1
B . 124250-49351  THERMOMETER 1 1 1 1 (3)
39 . 129150-49360  GASKET 10 11 11 (3)

REMARKS

[ €1) FOR(SADA) (ESAQ4).
| (2) FOR(CEGIAC3). '
1€(3) FOR PANEL (METER).

Y129601



YOORS200
4TNEBB- (E) SA, G1A

12 .RADIATOR

. | e 4TNEBS-G1A01
REFER TO Fig.3 A ATNESE-PB1A

4TNEBB-SA

6‘5 4TNEBB-ESA




s 01.07.31
| 1A13 | ( 12 ) RADIATOR
| (1A01) | : (A)=4TNEBB-SA (D)=4TNESS-EG1A
e ——— (BY=4TNEB8~-GT1A01(E)=
YOOR5200 (C)=4TNEBB~-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qa'Ty I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B> €(C) (p) (E) (F)
1 - 129188-08100 BRACKET (A), ENGINE 2 2 2 2
2 - 119888-08110 BRACKET (B), ENGINE 2 2 2 2
3 - 26106-100202 BOLT M10X_ 20 PLATED 8§ 8 8 8
4 - 129422-44500 RADIATOR 1 1
5 .. 123682-44210 CAP 1 1
& - 129420-44560 PROTECTOR, FAN 4 1 1 1
7 . 121400-44650  ABSORBER, SHOCK 2 2 2 2
8 - 129488-44940  STAY, RADIATOR 1 1
9 . 129608~-44940  SUPPORT ,RABIATOR 1 1
10 . 129608-44950-7 BRACKET (A) (25) 2 2
1" . 129188-44950 BRACKET (A) 2 2
12 . 129488-44960 BRACKET (B) ,RADIATOR 1 1 1 1
13 - 129488-44971~2 BRACKET (L) (25) 1 1 1 1
14 - 129488-44981-2 BRACKET (R) (25) 1 1 1 1
15 . 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2 2 2
16 . 22217-100000  SPRING WASHER 10 2 2 2 2
17 . 26106-080122 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 6 6 &6 &
18 . 26106=-080162  BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2 2 2 2
19 - 26106-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 4 4 4 &
20 - 26106-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 4 8 8 8
21 - 26106-100302  BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 8 8 B8 8
22 - 26366~080002 NUT M B8 6 6 6 6
23 . 26716-100002 NUT 10 & 4 4 4
24 . 26756-100002 LOCK NUT M10 PLATED 2 2 2 2
25 . 124450-44510 SUB-TANK ASSY 1 1 1 1
27 . 124450~445320 CAP 1 1 1 1
28 .- 124450-44560 CLAMP 1 1 1 1
29 .- 23061-070230 PIPE 7X 230 1 1 1 1
30 . 124450-44550  CLAMP, SUB-TANK 1 1 1 1
31 . 121256-44600  BRACKET, SUB-TANK 1 1 1 1
32 . 171420-49010 PIPE (A), C. WATER 1 1
33 - 171440-49010 PIPE (A), C. WATER 1 1
34 . 171420-49020 PIPE (B), €. WATER 1 1 1 1
35 . 23010-038000 CLAMP 38 & 4 4 4
36 . 129150-49100  COCK ASSY, 3~WAY 1 1 1 1
37 - 129150-49080  COCK, DRAIN ' 1 1 1 1
41 . 26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 1 1 1 1
42 - 129420-44500 RADIATOR 1 1
43 . 119259-44570 _ CAP, RADIATOR 1 1
45 . 129132-44530 HOSE, C.WATER 1 1
46 . 129420~44550 SHROUD COMPL. 1 1
47 .a 12125044590 CLAMP 2 2
48 .e 26014-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 4 4
49 - 119623~49100 PIPE, C.W. 1 1 1 1
51 .a 124766~59050 CLAMP 12 2 2 2 2
52 « 129609-49100 CW~-T 1 1 1 1
54 “a 124766~59050 CLAMP 12 2 2 2 2
55 . 121750-59890 CLAMP 140 1 1 1 1

Y129602



P.01/05

ONFR CAGIVA S.P.A.  fax:0331205185 & 27 Mag '03  10:44
@331205185
7 7 MAE. 2003
PYJ&\U{&N
\1
MOIVOBRACEZ
—h— e —
2INE ,
120219 - 44971 monocbracket | - 1
129219 - 44941 tirante sx 1
129219 - 44951 tirante dx 1
16M20 - 76940 rondella M6 2
22137 - 080000 rondeila M8 2
26106 - 060142 bulione M6x14 2
26106 - 080162 bullone M8x16 2
| 4INE
120619 - 44971-25 monobracket 1
129619 - 44941 tirante sx 1
129619 - 44951 tirante dx 1
16012.0 - 76940 rondella Mg 2
22137 - 080000 rondelia M8 2
26106 - 060142 bulione M6x14 2
26106 - 080202 bullone M8x20 1
26106 - 080162 bullone M8x16 1

\




10:47

i

2( Mag *03 P.04705

7ax U311 2A0Les

YFN"I-R LH(:ilUH 2 P. H.

‘S wmnne

YANMAR

YANMAH CAGIVA S.PA.

YANMAR CAGIVA SPA

-Page

Printed by ENGO1 on 19/0

ID29619 - 93150 |

l _19/03/01

—

“[itossis siso:

129400 - 13204

(129420544500 3

120445 - 44530
129420 - 44560

129619 - 44971

1129188 <44950 - -

129488 - 44960

{29619 44955

129619 - 44941

171#20349010"

171420 - 49020

‘[129550°2 49100 ¢ -

121520 - - 49160

" 121850 L 55800

124766 - 59050

119650 - 77910

11429100 = 77910

119632 - 77920

»(23010 ~038000 - - .

‘|t19643 - 66000 -

120448 #ddsagiii s i
831400 44650 5

e | 0 IRAL

1

‘ 24;03:00

. ATORE: ..
; ANICO'ITD (a) RADIATORE
‘¥ RUBINETTO DI DRENAGGIO 2 VIE
BO DI DRENAGGIO
1 EPARAT’ORE ACQUA
i ASCETFA




YANMAR CAGIVA Spa Page 1

3 YA N M A n i Frinted by ENGO1 on 19/01,
| @ | “ESPLOSO ASSTEME / ASSY DETAILS

] { gl M st
Q - N e bdndat s Hiattsd et I ;:_:_I*-\.j -L‘"* R ks HEL i e bl i ,‘m’(\g N [ B ‘,
"oyens 1. [26106 - 080162 ! |BULLONE FLANGIATO M8 x 16 6 [NR
P2 lsi06 - 100302 I VIVE Tl g W ahmm o 8 | kR
~ 3 (26106 - 100202 1 |BULLONE FLANGIATO M10x20 8
Ni¥i4 16106 ': Gggos2 1 [BULLONE FLANGIATD hig & 35 - 8 | mr
5 [26106 - 0BO162? 4 | nr
"'6' [26366 < 08002 6 | NR
7 [22217 - 100000 2 [ NR
- "' 8136716 + focogz 6 | NR
& (22137 - u80000 22 |NR
€ B [26i08 - 080202 wri [ s e
§ =" [26106 - 060142 22 |NR
5 @ [160120 - 76940 22 {wR
Q
s
S

YAMMAR CAGIVA S.P. A,




YOOR5200
4TNEBB- (€} SA, G1A

13.FUEL INJECTION PUMP

98 ::;;_: :
105 g! =
B9 gg@ A7

4TNEBB-ESA
4TNEBB-EGIA




B e — 01.07.31
i 1A14 | ( 13 ) FUEL INJECTION PUMP _
1 C1AD1T ) CAY=4TNEBB-SA (DI=4TNESBS-EG1A
frm——— + (B)=4TNE8B8-G1AQ01(E)=
YOOR5200 (C)=4TNEBS-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. © PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY 1 P/UA R
NO. ' o _ €AY (B)Y (C) (D) (E) (P
1 - 729609~51350 PUMP ASSY, F.INJECT. 1 1)
2 . 729619-51310  PUMP W/GOV.& F.PUMP 1 4
3 - 729609-51450 PUMP ASSY, F.INJECT 1 (1)
4 - 729609-51459 PUMP ASSY, F.INJECT 1 2)
5 . 729609-51490 PUMP ASSY, F.INJECT 1 1)
12 . 129155-51020 STUD, FEED PUMP 2 2 2 2
13 .e 129470-51040 CAMSHAFT 1 1 1
14 .o 129506=-51040 CAMSHAFT 1
16 .. 122710-51090  KEY 1 1 1 1
17 - 129470-51101 PLUNGER W/BARREL 4 4
18 .e 129506-51100 . PLUNGER W/BARREL 4 4
22 - 129155=-51140 PIN, BARREL LOCKING 4 4 4 4
23 .a 174307-51170 RETAINER A 4 4 4 4
24 . 129155-51180 SPRING SHOE, PLUNGER & 4 4 &4
25 - 124950-51190 SPRING, PLUNGER 4 4 4 4
2b -- 129155~51200 TAPPET ASSY 4 4 4 4
33 .o 129155-51270 LOCKING, TAPPET 4 4 4 4
34 . 129155-51280 O-RING Sé 4 4 4 4
35 .- 129505-51300 VALVE W/SEAT, DELIV. 4
36 .o 129100-51300 VALVE W/SEAT, DELIV. 4 4
37 “n 129209-51300 VALVE ASSY 4
42 ae 129155-51320 SPRING, DELIV. VALVE 4 4 4
43 -a 129573-51330 SPRING, DELY. VALVE [
44 .s 129155~-51340 GUARD ,DELIVERY VALVE b 4 4
45 .- 129573-51340 GUARD, DPELY. VALVE 4
46 -e 124550-51350 GASKET, DELIVERY 4 4 4 4
. &7 - 124550=-51370 0-RING, DELIVERY [ 4 4 4
- 48 .e 129155=-51370 STOPPER, VALVE 4 4 4
49 .. 129573-51370 STOPPER, VALVE 4
50 - 129155=-51380 LOCKING (A) 2 2 2 2
51 - 129155-51390 LOCKING (B) 2 2 2 Z
52 .m 129555-51400 DEFLECTER -1 1 1 1
53 -a 129155-51410 CHECK BOLT ,DEFLECTOR 1 1 1 1
54 .s 129155=51420 PLUG (M16) 1 1 1 1
55 .. 129155-51450 SHIM SET, ADJUSTING 1 1 1 1
60 .o 129555-51500 RACK, CONTROL 1 1 1 1
61 -a 129155=-51521 BUSH, RACK 1 1 1 1
62 . 129155-51530 SPACER, AUX. SPRING 1 1 1 1
63 . 129155~51540 CIRCLIP 1 1 1 1
&4 - 129155=-51550 PINION, CONTROL 4 4 4 4
65 - 122117-51560 SCREW, PINION 4 4 4 4
66 .a 174307-51560 PINION 4 4 4 4
67 -a 12915551570 PLUG (M12) 1 1 1 1
68 .e 129155-51580 0-RING 1 1 1 1
69 .o 129155-51591 SPRING, RACK 1 1 1 1
70 . 129155=-51600 SHIM PACK - & 4 4 4
89 - 129555-51700 COVER 1 1 1 1
89- 1 .. 129555-51701 COVER | 1 1 1 N
(A=E4L9621 J(B=E51176 = ) (C=E49343 ) (D=E48845 )
90 .o 129555-51710 GASKET 1 1 1
90- 1 .. 129555~51711 GASKET 1 1 1 1 N
(A=ES55515 ) (B=ES5792 }(C=E556399 ) (D=ES56489 )
21 - 129555-51750 COVER, SIDE ' 1 1 1 1

** CONTINUE #%

Y129603



YQ0R5200
4TNESB- {E) SA, G1A

13.FUEL INJECTION PUMP

65— V 48
- B St

4TNEBB-ESA
4TNEBB-EGIA




01.07.31

e +
| 1A15 | { 13 ) FUEL INJECTION PUMP
1C1A012 | : (A)=4TNEBB-SA  (D)=4TNE8S8-EG1A
S + (B)=4TNE88-G1A01(E)=
YOOR5200 (C)=4TNEB8-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qr'TY I PUA R
NO. (A) (BY (C) (D) <E) (F)
91- 1 .. 129555-51751 COVER, SIDE 1 1 1 1 N
_ (A=E49621 J(B=E51176 ) (C=E49343 ){(D=E4L8845 )
92 .= 129555-51760  GASKET - 1 1 1 1
93 an 129155-51790 LOCKING, RACK t 1 1 1
94 - 129156-51910 LABEL, CAUTION 1 1 1 1
95 .s 129155-51930  SPACER T=3.25 1 1 1 1
96 .e 129155-51940  SPACER T=1.5 1 1 1 1
97 . 22190-160002 SEAL WASHER 14$ 1 1 1 1
98 .. 22217-050000 _ SPRING WASHER 5 2 2 2 2
929 .e 22217-060000 SPRING WASHER & 2 2 2 2
- 100 .e 22351-050010 SPRING PIN 5X10 2 2 2 2
101 . 24101-063034  BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1
102 -n 24341-000160 O-RING 1A S-16.0 1 1 1 1
103 . 26022-0507102 SCREW M 5X 10 7 11 11 1
103~ 1 .. 26022-050122 SCREW M 5X 12 11 1111 11 N
(A=E49621 )(B=ES51176  ){(C=E49343  )(D=E4(BB45 )
104 .n 26022-060162 SCREW M 6X 16 4 & 4 4
105 aa 26116-050302 BOLT M 5% 30 PLATED 2 2 2 2
106 . 26716-060002 NUT 6 2 2 2 2
107 . 129155-51050 BALL BEARING, THRUST 1 1 1 1
108 . 129155-51060 CAM SHAFT SUPPORT 1 1
109 . 129208-54500 FLANGE ASSY A 1
141 e 22217-120000 SPRING WASHER 1 1
112 .= 26716-120002  NUT 12 1 1
113 .. 129208-51060 SUPPORT 1 1
120 .o 129155-52050 GASKET - 1 1 1 1
121 -w 129100-52100 PUMP ASSY, FUEL FEED 1 1 1 1

REMARKS

(1) GOVERNOR ASSY(FIG.NO.14) IS
INCORPORATED IN THIS FUEL

INJECTION PUMP ASSY(REF.NO.1,2,3,

(2)

GOVERNOR ASSY(FIG.NO.14) IS

INCORPORATED IN THIS FUEL
INJECTION PUMP ASSY(REF.N0.4).
! FOR(ESAQ2).

I
{
I
I 5).
I
I
I

Y129603



YD0R5200
4TNESB- (E) SA. G1A

14 . GOVERNOR

106 4TNEBB-ESA02
97 :

B
105

4TNEBB-G1A01
4TNEBB-EG1A

ol

4TNESB-G1A01
4TNEBB-EG1A

4TNEBB-G1A01
15 4TNEBB-EG1A




4= + 01.07.31
| 1416 | ¢ 14 ) GOVERNOR
{C1AD1) ] : (A)=4TNE88-SA  (D)=4TNESS-EG1A
e + (BY=4TNEB8-G1AD1(E)=
YOOR5200 (C)=4TNEBB-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY I PUA R
NO. . ' (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
5 .e 129155-51280 0O-RING S$6 T 71 1 1
8 .o 129052-61050  PACKING 1 1 1 1
9 .- 129052-61060 _ COVER 1. 1 1 1
10 e 129052~61070 PACKING 1T 1 1 1
11 . 129155-61120 LINK L=30(MARK 0 17 1 1 1 '$P)
12 . 12915561130  LINK L=31(MARK 1 1 1 1 1 n
13 .- 129155-61140 LINK L=30.5(MARK 05) 1 1 1 1 X))
14 .. 129155-61202 WEIGHT ASSY,GOVERNOR 1 ' :
15 .e 171488-61200 WEIGHT ASSY, GOV. 1
16 . 129486-61201 WEIGHT ASSY,GOVERNOR 1
17 .e 129618-61200 WEIGHT ASSY 1
23 .. 129155-61341  SLEEVE 1 1 1 1 D)
24 .. 129100-61400  SHAFT ASSY, CONTROL T 1 1 1
27 . 129155-61430  SPACER, SHAFT 1 1 1 1
31 .. 129155-61450  BOLT, REVOL. LIMIT 2 1 2 1
32 . 129155-61460 BOLT, IDLE LIMIT T 1 1 1
33 .. 129155-61480  SPACER ASSY 2 2 2 2
38 .- 129052-61390  SHAFT, GOV. LEVER 11 1 1
39 .. 129052~61500 LEVER ASSY,GOVERNOR 1 1
39- 1 .. 119908-61501  LEVER ASSY,GOVERNOR 1 1 3
(A=E55452 ) (C=E55358 )
40 i 129412-61500 LEVER ASSY,GOVERNOR 1 1 ,
40- 1 .. 129486-61501 LEVER ASSY,GOVERNOR 1 1 S
(B=£54763 ) (D=E54764 )
41 eae 174307-51700 SHIM SET - 2 2 2 2
59 cee 12905261540  SPRING 1 1 1 1
59- 1 e..  129486-61540  SPRING, SET . I T S
(A=E51511 ) (B=E51776 ) (C=E51987 )(D=E51102 1
70 .- 119660-61901  RETAINER, SHAFT 1 1 1 1
71 .. 129155-61950  BOLT, WASHER BASED 1. 1 1 1
72 . 124550-66370 LOCK NUT M 6 1T 1 1 1
73 .- 22117-040000 WASHER 4 *t 1t 11
74 .. 22190-060003  WASHER,SEAL 6 2 1 2 1
75 .- 22190-100002  SEAL WASHER 10S T 1 1 1
76 .- 22190-120002  SEAL WASHER 12 2 2 2 2
77 .. 22287-120000  WASHER 12 1 1 1 1
78 .n 22372-040000 SNAP PIN & 2 2 2 2
79 . 23887-100002 PLUG 10 T 1T 11
80 . 24341~000280  O-RING 1A $-28.0 1 1 1 1
81 .- 26106-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 1T 1 1 1
82 .. 26106-060102 BOLYT M 6X 10 PLATED 1 1
83 .. 26106-060102  BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED & 4 4 &
84 .o 26106-060142 BOLT M 6X 14 PLATED 2 2 2 2
85 .- 26106=060202 BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED 6 6 6 6
86 .. 26756-060002 LOCK NUT 6 2 1 2 1
87 .- 26776-120002 LOCK NUT M12 PLATED 2 2 2 2
88 .- 26366-080002 NUT M 8 1 1 11
89 .. 129100-61440  LEVER, CONTROL 1 1
%0 .- 171488-61440 LEVER, CONTROL K 1
91 .- 129100-61650  SPRING, FUEL CONTROL 1 1
92 .. 129500-61650  SPRING, FUEL CONTROL 1 1
93 .- 171353-61700 SPRING, GOVERNOR 1 1
94 .- 129477~61720  SPRING, GOVERNOR 1 1
95 -s.  119653~77950 _ SOLENOID, STOP 1 1 1 1

**x CONTINUE #*

Y129604



YOOR5200
4TNEBB- (E)} SA, G1A

14. GOVERNCR

106 4TNEBB-ESAQ2
977 '

4TNEBB-G1A01
4TNEBB-EG1A

ol

4TNEBB-G1A01
4TNEBB-EG1A

" &

4TNEBB-G1A01
40 4TNE88-E61A




e 01.07.31
] 1801 | ( 14 ) GOVERNOR _
| (1401 | (A)=4TNEBB~SA  (D)=4TNESB-EG1A
tmmmmmet (B)=4TNE8B-G1AD1(E)=
YOORS200 (C)=4TNEBS-ESA  (F)=
REF. LEV. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'Ty IP/UA R
NO. (A)_(B) C€) (D) (E) (F) |
96 ..  26687-120002 CAP NUT M12 1
97 .. 129100-61930  NUT, CAP 1 101
98 .. 129155~61350_ SLEEVE 11 1 1 2
99 ..  129155-61360 = SLEEVE T 1 1 1 2
100 ..  129155-61830 0-RING $10 1 1 1 1
101 .. 129155-61470 _ BOLT, FUEL CONTROL 11
102 .. 12032361470  BOLT, CONTROL 7
103 ..  119600-66840  NUT, CAP 1 1
104 .. 129209-61970  PLATE 1 (3)
05 ..  23414-120016  GASKET 12 1 (3)
106 . 129209~61940  CASE ASSY 1 (3)
108 .. 24311000150  0~RING 1A P-15.0 1 (3

REMARKS

(1) SELECTIVE PARTS: CERTAIN THE
CLASSIFICATION MARK, THEN PLACE
YOUR ORDER.(REFER TO ILLUSTRATION

i s iy | o

)'

|(2) SELECTIVE PARTS.
1(3) FOR(CESAD2).

|* THIS FIGURE(GOVERNOR ASSY)IS
| INCORPORATED IN THE FUEL INJECTION

| PUMP_ASSY(FIG.13).

Y129604



Y00R5200
4TNEBB- {E) 8A, 614

15.FUEL INJECTION VALVE

91—
8- __g

4TNESB-SA
4TNEBB—-ESA




e + 01.07.31
| 1802 | ¢ 15 > FUEL INJECTION VALVE
1 ¢1401) | (A)=4TNEBB~SA  (D)=4TNESSB-EG1A
R ¥ . (BY=4TNESS~GIAQ1 (E) =
YOORS5200 (C)=4TNESB~ESA. (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY IP/UA R
NO. i (A)_(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
T . 729505-55100  VALVE ASSY, F.INJECT 4
2 . 719810-53100  VALVE ASSY, F.INJECT 4 4
3 . 729609-53100  VALVE ASSY, F.INJECT 4
4 .. 129503-53000 NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT 4
5 ‘.. 11981053000 NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT 4 4
6 ..  129609-53000  NOZILE ASSY 4 .
1 ..  114250-53080  NUT, NOZILE CASE 4 4 &
12 ..  129100-53100 HOLDER ASSY, NOZZLE = 4 & 4 4
15 .. 114250-53120  SPRING, NOZZLE b4 & 4
76 ..  114250-53130 SEAT, NOZZLE SPRING 4 & & 4
17 ..  114250-53140  PLATE, STOP b & 4 4
18 .. 114250-53210  PIN 8 8 8 8
19 ..  114250-53400  SHIM PACK 4 4 & 4
2 . 119305-59120  RETAINER 2 2
35 .. 129150-59131  BOLT M4X14,HEX.SCKT. 2 2
39 . 129400-59910  PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1 1
“w . 129611-59911  PIPE, F.INJECT (NO.1 1
M, 129423-59810 _ PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1
46 . 129400-59920  PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1 1
47 . 129611-59921  PIPE, F.INJECT (NO.2 1
48 . 129423-59820  PIPE, FUEL INJECTION - 1
55 . 129400-59930  PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1 7
56, 129611~59930  PIPE, F.INJECT (NO.3 1
55 . 129423-59830  PIPE, FUEL INJECTION : 1
60 . 129400-59940  PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1 1
61 . 129611-59940  PIPE, F.INJECT (NO.4 1
62 . 129423-59840  PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1 .
67 . 129210-59170  PIPE ASSY, FUEL OIL 1 1
68 . 129210-59150  PIPE ASSY, FUEL OIL 1
69 ..  124766-59050  CLAMP 12 2 2 2 2
70 ..  105225-59511  PIPE, FUEL OIL T 1
71 .. 105025-59530  PIPE,FUEL (D13XL400) 1 1
72 . 124066-59100  CLAMP 8 77 17 7
73 . 121250-59550  PIPE, FUEL 3 3 3 3
% . 119840-59500  PIPE ASSY, RETURN 1 1 1 1
75 .. 124066-59100  CLAMP 8 2_2 2 2
76 ..  119840-59560 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 1 1
77 . 119840-59570  JOINT 1 1 1 1
78 . 129150-59580  CAP 1.1 11
79 . 129100-59951  VALVE ASSY, CHECK 1T 1 1 1
87 . 22190-120002  SEAL WASHER 12 2 2 2 2
88 . 129150-59120 _ RETAINER, INJ, PIPE 2 2
91 .. 129150-59131  BOLT M4X14,HEX.SCKT. & 4

Y129605



YOORS200
4TNEBS- (E) SA, G1A

16.FUEL FILTER

REFER TO Fig.13




PR + 01.07.31
{ 1803 | € 16 > FUEL FILTER
[C1a01) | (A)=4TNE88-5A  (D)=4TNES8-EGT1A
P ‘o (B)=4TNE88~G1AD1 (E) =
YOOR5200 (CI=4TNEBSB-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION e TY IPUA R
NO. (A)_(B) (C)_(D)_(E) (F)
T . T29052-55620  STRAINER ASSY, FUEL 1 1 1 1
2 .. 104200-55321 VALVE, TAPER 1 1 1 1
3 ..  104200-55330  SPRING, TAPER VALVE 1 1 1 1
4 ..  129100-55650  ELEMENT, FUEL T 1 1 1
6 .. 129100-55670 LEVER 1 1 1 1
7 .. 129100-55680 _ CUP, STRAINER 11 11
8 ..  129100-55690  RING, RETAINING 1T 1 1 1
9 ..  129100-55700  SPRING 1 1 1 1
10 ..  104200~55750  SCREW M 4 1.1 11
1T ..  24311-000160 O-RING 1A P-16.0 T 1.1 1
12 ..  24311-240100 O-RING 1A P-10A 1 1 1 1
13 .. 24321-000650 _ O-RING 1A 6~65.0 1.1 11
% . 26014-080702  BOLT W/WASHER M8X 70 1 1 1 1
17 . 103854-39140 BOLT, PIPE JOINT 1 1 1 1
18 . 101304-59020  JOINT 12, PIPE 11 11
19 . 129210-59050  PIPE ASSY, FUEL 1 1
20 . 129210-59040 PIPE ASSY, FUEL OIL 1 1
21 .. 124766-59050  CLAMP 12 2_2 2 2
22 ..  105312-59510 PIPE, FUEL 1 1
23 ..  129555-59510 PIPE, FUEL 1 1
26 . 129210-59170__ PIPE ASSY, FUEL OIL 1 1
25 . 129210-59150  PIPE ASSY, FUEL OIL i 1
26 ..  124766-59050 CLAMP 12 . 2 2 2 2
27 .. 105225-59511 _ PIPE, FUEL OIL 1 1
28 ..  105025-59530  PIPE,FUEL (D13XL400) 1 1
29 . 22190-120002  SEAL WASHER 12 2 2 2 2

¥129606



Y0O0R5200
4TNEBB- (E) SA, G1A

17 .ENGINE CONTROL DEVICE




d—————— 01.07.31
| 1804 | ( 17 ) ENGINE CONTROL DEVICE
1¢1A01 ] (A)=4TNEBB~SA  (D)=4TNESS-EG1A
I (B)=4TNEB8~G1AD1 (E)=
YOOR5200 (C)=4TNESS-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY IP/UA R
NO. L _ (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F).
T . T19888-66160  CONTROL DEVICE T 1 1 1
2 ..  126650-66020 HANDLE, REGULATOR 1 1 1 1
3 .. 119888-66110  BRACKET 11 11
4 .. 119888-66130  PIVOT T 1 1 1
5 ..  171048-67010  REGULATOR ASSY 11 1 1
6 ... 171102-66080  SPACER 1 1 1 1
7 ... 104200-66820 SPRING T 1 1 1
8 ... 104200-66830 PLATE, FRICTION 2 2 2 2
9 ... 104200-66850  WASHER (B) 1 1 1 1
0 ... 104200-66860 NUT T 1 1 1
11 ... 17108567100 BRACKET, GEAR 1T 1 1 1
12 <e.__ 171085-67110 _ SHAFT, DRIVING 1 1 1 1
T3 ... 171085-67120  GEAR 111
1% ... 171048-67130 LEVER 1 1 1 1
15 ... 171048-67140  STOPPER 1 1 1 1
16 ... 22351-020006 SPRING PIN 2X 6 T 1 1 1
17 ... 22411-200150  PIN 2.0% 15 1T 1 1 1
18 ... 26116~D60082  BOLT 6X8 111
19 ... 26921-050122  SCREW M 5X 12 T 1 1 1
20 .. . 170064-67210  LABEL, HANDLE 1 1 1 1
21 .. 22117-060000  WASHER_ 6 11 1 1
22 ..  22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED T 1 1 1
23 . .. 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 1 1 1 1
24 .. 22272-000050 __ CIRCLIP E- 5 1.1 1 1
~ 25 ..  26106-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 FLATED 2 2 2 2
26 ..  26657-100002 CAP NUT M10 1 1 1 1
27 . 26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2 2 2 2
28 . 120488-66120. LINK, GOVERNOR 7 1
29 . 129488-66150  LINK, GOV. CONTROL 1 1
30 . 26756-050002 LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED 3 3 3 3

Y129607



YOOR5200
4TNEBB- ([E) SA, GIA

18.STARTING MOTOR

REFER T0 Fig.3

4TNEBG-SA
4TNEBB-E£SA




o —— : 01.07.31
| 1805 | 18 ) STARTING MOTOR |
[ (1401 | (AY=4TNEBS-SA  (D)=4TNESS~EGIA
pommmee + (B)=4TNEB8~G1A01 (E)=
YOORS200 (C)=4TNEBS-ESA (F)= .
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION -Q* TY I P/UA R

NO. . | (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

T . 129608-77010 _ STARTNG MOTOR 1 1

2 ..  129698-77020 MAGNETIC SWITCH ASSY 1 1

3 .. 129698-77100 _ ARMATURE ASSY 1 1

& .. 129608-77110  YOKE ASSY 1 1

5 ..  129698-77120  HOLDER ASSY,BRUSH 1 1

6 ... 129698-77140 _ BRUSH(+) SET 1 1

7 ... 129698-77130 BRUSH (-) 2 2 —

8 ... 129698-77150 SPRING, BRUSH 4 4

9 .. 129698-77160 _ COVER ASSY, REAR 1 1

10 ... 129698-77170 REAR COVER METAL 1 1

11 .. 129698-77260 HOUSING ASSY, GEARS 1 1

12 ... X2114535200 _ METAL, STARTER 1 1

13 ..  129608-7727/0  LEVER, SHIFT 1 1

1% ..  129698-77280  COVER ASSY, DUST 1 1

15 .. 129698-77240  GEAR 3 3

16 ..  129698-77250  WASHER SET K 1

17 .. 129698-77180  BRACKET 1 1

18 ...  129698-77190  BRACKET 1 1

19 ..  129698-77200  INTERNAL GEAR 1 1

20 ..  129698-77210  BRACKET 1 1

21 .. 129698-77220  PINION ASSY 1_ 1

22 ..  129698-77230  SHAFT(PINION 1 1

23 ..  124195-77770  THROUGH BOLT 2 2

24, 26116-120252 2 2

BOLT M12X 25 PLATED

Y129608



YOOR5200
4TNEBS- (E) 54, 61A

19. STARTING MOTOR

4TNEBS-GI1A01
4TNEBB-EG1A




Hmmmmmm + 01.07.31
| 1BO6 | ¢ 19 ) STARTING MOTOR
[ C1A01) ) (A)=4TNESS~-SA  (D)=4TNE8B-EG1A
e (B)=4TNE88-G1AD1(E)=
YOOR5200 (C)=4TNESS~ESA (F)= -
REF. LEV. O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY-= IP/UA R

NO. - _ (A)Y (B) (C) €D). (E) (F)

] . T29407-77010  STARTER ASSY — 1 1

2 .- X0283060061 ROLLER 5 5

3 .- 129129-77460 __ SCREW 2 2

A . X94905671370 NUT q 9

5 .- X9491200240 BALL 1 1

6 .. 129407-77210  YOKE 1 1

7 . 129407-77220 ARMATURE ASSY 1 1

8 eee  1291290-77230 BEARING 1 1

9 <o 129129-77240  BEARING 1 1

10 . 129407-77250 STARTER KIT 1 1
n" ... X0280210230 NUT 1 1

12 ...  XD283270140 RETAINER 1 1

13 wee  129407-77390 CLUTCH,STARTER 1 1

14 eene 129129-77440 BEARING 1 1

15 ceae 129129-77450 BEARING 1 1

16 e 129129-77400  SHAFT 1 1

17 ---  129129-77410 SPRING, COIL 1 1

18 ne.  129407-77410  SPRING 1 1

19 we. 129129-77420 PINION 1 1

20 e 129129-77430 RING 1 1

21 .. 129129=-77260 RETAINER 1 1

22 . 129129-77270  PINION 1 1

23 .. 129407-77280  HOUSING 1 1

24 .. 129129-77290  FRAME 1 1

25 .- 129407-77300 HOLDER ASSY 1 1

26 ee.  X9491730461 SPRING 4 4

27 .. 129407-77310  SWITCH ASSY 1 1

28 - 129129-77320 BOLT 2 2

29 .. 12940777330 BOLT,W/WASHER 2 2

30 .s 129129-77340  SPRING 1 1

31 .s 129129-77350 O-RING 2 2

32 . 129129-77362  COVER 1 1

34 .. 129129~77380 CAP 1 1.

35 . 26116-120252 BOLT Mi12X 25 PLATED 2 2

Y129609



YOOR5200
‘4TNEBS- (E) 5A, G1A

20.STARTING MOTOR (COLD DISTRICT)

0
.3




26116-120252

O — + 01:07.31
| 1807 | ( 20 ) STARTING MOTOR(COLD DISTRICT)
| C1a01) | | (A)=4TNEBB-SA  (D)=4TNESS-EG1A
Frmmmnn " (BY=4TNES8-G1A01 (E)=
YOOR5200 (C)=4TNEB8-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrTY IP/UA R
NO. (A (B) () (D) (E) (F) _
T . 129429-77011  STARTER ASSY 1T 1 1 1
2 ..  129129-77362 COVER 1 1 1 1
3 .. XD283060061 __ ROLLER 5 5 5 5
& .. 129429-77310  SCREW 2 2 2 2
5 .. X9490561370  NUT 1 1 1 1
6 .. X9491200240  BALL 111 1
7 <. 129429-77210  YOKE T 1 1 1
8 ..  129429-77220 ARMATURE ASSY 1 1 1 1
9 ...  129429-77230 _ BEARING 111 1
10 ... 129129-77240 BEARING T 1 1 9
13 .. 129429-77250 CLUTCH ASSY,OVER RUN 1 1 1 1
14 .. 129429-77350  GASKET 1 1 11
15 ..  129429-77360 _ COVER T 1 1 3
16 ..  129429-77370  PLUNGER T 1 1 1
17 .. 129429~77380 _ STARTER KIT 1 1 1 1
18 ..  129429-77390  STARTER KIT T 1 1 14
19 .. 129129-77260  RETAINER 1 1 1 1
20 .. 129129-77270 _ PINION 1.1 11
22 ..  129429-77270  FRAME 1 1 1 1
23 ..  129429-77280 HOLDER ASSY 1 1 1 1
26 ...  129429-77290 _ SPRING b 4 4 4
25 ..  129429-77320  SCREW 2 2 2 2
26 ..  129429-77330 BOLT 2 2 2 2
27 .. 129129-77340 _ SPRING 11 11
28 ..  129129-77350  O-RING 2 2 2 2
29 .. 129129-77370  NUT 1 1 1 1
30 .. 129429-77340  CAP 11 11
3T . BOLT M12X 25 PLATED 2 2 2 2

Y132819



YOOR5200
4TNEBB- [E) SA, G1A

21.GENERATOR




tommnnnd 01.07.31
| 1808 | ( 21 ) GENERATOR
1C1A01D | (A)=4TNEBB-SA  (D)=4TNE8B-EG1A
e + (B)=4TNE88-G1AD1(E)=
YOOR5200 (CO=4TNESB-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION aQrTY I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B (€) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 119836-77200  GENERATOR 1 1 1 1
1-1. 119836-77201  GENERATOR (AC) 1 1 1T 1 R
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E43325 ) (D=E42891 ]
2 “s 119836-77700 ROTOR ASSY T 1 1 1 Z
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 3 (C=E43325 )(D=E42891 )
3 «ee 119836-77850 BALL BEARING 1 11 1 /4
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E43325 ) (D=E42891 ) '
4 .o 119836-77710  STATOR ASSY 17 1 1 1 4
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E43325 ) (D=E&2891 )
5 .o 119836-77721  COVER ASSY, REAR 1 1 1T 1 z
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E43325 ) (D=E42891 )
6 -+ 119836-77730 _ COVER, REAR _ 1 1 1 1 z
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E43325 ){D=E42891 )
7 «ee 119836-77741 BRUSH ASSY,REGULATOR 1 1 T 1 z
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 ) {(C=E43325 ) (D=E42891 )
8 sues  119836-77750 BRUSH ASSY 1 T 1 1 z
- (A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 X(C=E43325 = ) (D=E42891 )
9 =as  119836-77760 _GUIDE, FAN SIDE 1 1 1 1 Z
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E43325 ) (D=E42891 )
10 - 119836~77770 DIODE ASSY 1 1 1 1 z
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E43325 )(D=E42891 )
1 ass  119836-77780  CONDENSER 1 1 1 1 z.
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 )(C=E43325 ){D=E42891 )
12 wes  119836-77871 BOLT (1) 11 1 1 Z
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E43325 )(D=E428%1 )
13 +«» 119836-77880 BOLT (2) 1T 1 1 1 r o
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 ) {C=E43325 ) (D=E42891 )
14 ~ee  119836-77890 WIRE ASSY, LEAD 1 1 1 1 z
(A=E42890  )(B=E45102  )(C=E43325 ) {(D=E42891 3
15 .-~ 119836-77790  COVER ASSY, FRONT 1 1 1 1 z
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 )(C=£43325 ) (D=E42891 )
16 «es 119836~77800 RETAINER, BEARING 11 1 1 z
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E43325 ) {(D=E42891 )
17 «aa 119836-77840 BALL BEARING T 1 1 1 z
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E43325 )(D=E42891 ) :
18 »»w  119836-77860  SCREW KID 1 1 1 1 Z
- (A=E42890 )Y(B=E45102 ) (C=E43325 ) (D=E428%1 )
19 - 119836-77810  PULLEY 1T 1 1 1 z
(A=E42890 _ ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E43325 ) (D=E42891 )
20 = 119836-77820 . NUT ASSY, PULLEY 1T 1 1 1 ) 4
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E43325 )(D=E42891 )
21 .e 119836-77830 BOLY, THROUGH 1 1 1 1 z
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E43325 ) (D=E42891 )
22 - 129612-77700 ROTOR ASSY 1 T 1 1 W
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E43325 ) (D=E42891 )i
23 .o 129612-77710  BALL BEARING T 1 1 1 L
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 )(C=E43325 )(D=E42891 )
24 s 119836-77920 BRACKET ASSY, REAR T 1 1 1 W
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E43325 ) (D=E42891 )
25 .e 129612-77730  FRONT BRACKET ASSY 1 1T 1 1 W
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102  )(C=E43325 ) (D=E42891 )
26 .s 129612-77740  PULLEY ' 1 T 1 1 W
(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 )(C=E43325 ) (D=E42891 )

** CONTINUE %%

¥129611



YOORS200
4TNEBS- (E) SA, G1A

21.GENERATOR




01.07.31

e +
| 1809 | { 21 ) GENERATOR
| C1ADT) | (A)Y=4TNEB8-SA {D)=4TNEBS—EG1A
+o———m—t (B)=4TNEBB-G1A01(E)=
YDORS5200 (C)=4TNEBB-ESA (F)=

REF. L1EV. 0 FART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY I P/IUA R

NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

27 . 129612-77750 SCREW KIT 1 1 1 1 W

(A=E42890 ) (B=E45102 ) (C=E43325 ) (D=E42891 ) '

28 - 119820-77340  SPACER : 1 1 1 1

29 . 129136=77251 BOLY M 8X110 1 1 1 1

30 . 129612-77260 NUT ,GENERATOR. 1 1 T 01

31 . 129100-77330  ADJUSTER 1 1 1 1

32 . 119810~-77340  BOLT 1 1 1 1

33 . 26106-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 1 1 1 1

¥129611



YO0R5200
4TNEBB- (E} SA, G1A

22 .0UTPUT SHAFT

4TNEBB~-SA01
4TNEBB-ESAQ1




fm———— + 01.07.31
[ 1810 | ( 22 ) OUTPUT SHAFT
[ €1a01) | (A>=4TNEB8~SA  (D)=4TNESS—EG1A
e + (B)=4TNE88~G1AD1(E)=
YODR5200 (C)=4TNES8~ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrTyY IPUA R
NO. i} (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) CF)
T . T19888-89100  SHAFT _ 1 1
2 .. 119888-89110 . HOUSING, BEARING 1 1
3 .. 171048-89120  CASE, OIL SEAL 1 1
4 .. 119888-89210  SHAFT, OUTPUT 1 1 —
5 ..  22512-100700 KEY 10X 70 1 1
6 ..  24151-222090  ROLLER BEARING 1 1.
7 .. 24421456209 SEAL 1C 456209, OIL 1 1
8 ..  24421-557209  SEAL TCS55 72 09, OIL 1 1
9 .. 24754-320020 _ CUP 32X1/4, GREASE 1 1
10 ..  26106-080202 BOLT M BX 20 PLATED 6 3
1 . 22217-120000  SPRING WASHER 3 3
12 . 26106-100222 _ BOLT M10X 22 PLATED _ 8 8
13 . 26206-120352  BOLT M12X35 3 3

3

REMARKS

|* FOR(SAD1) CESAQ1) .

Y129612



YOOR5200
4TNEBS- (E) SA, G1A

23.PANEL

| FOR METER

PILOT LAMP

»

e PILOT
/". LAMP

GENERATOR GENERATOR
E TERMINAL

s BUZZER

METER.
OIL PRESS
DIODEQ &

=Y

LUB.OIL METER ¢
LUB.OIL SWITCH®®




119888-91610
119888~91620
933110-00100

LABEL, CW & OIL LAMP
LABEL, KEY SWITCH
SWITCH ASSY, STARTER

933110-00301
26106-060102
22117-050000

KEY ASSY
BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED
WASHER 5

22217-0350000
26716-050002
121750-59890

SPRING WASHER 5
NUT M5
CLAMP 140

194180-51640
26366~080002
121750-59890

CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS
NUT M 8
CLAMP 140

26033-060202
26106~080162
26106-100122

SCREW M 6X 20
BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED
BOLT M10X 12_PLATED

A B EE P bl Bl e O W G O L W N RN N IO Y oo
QO[] O e WY = OO 00 WAL N 2[00 00|~ O~ W L Mol

22217-080000
26756~080002

SPRING WASHER 8
LOCK NUT M B PLATED

it Bl AN I o B ] B e Y P R Y | FIE T S Y R V) Y
Lt Sl A AR B WP ) P R T Y S SR S | JIF W Y . S Y] 1Y
EalCd Co R U I ] BT R B A Y [P QI Q'Y B G K A §)

dm————— + 01.07.31
i 1811 | ( 23 ) PANEL _
1 C1A01) | (AY=4TNE88~SA  (D)=4TNE8S-EG1A
PR (B)=4TNE88~G1A01(E)=
YOORS5200 (C)=4TNEBB-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION . Q'TY 1P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C> (D) (E) (F)
1 . 124550-77030 COVER, TERMINAL T 1 1 1
2 . 119888-91022  HARNESS(A), WIRE 1 1 1 1
3 . 121400-91140  SHAFT, FLEXIBLE 1 1 1 1
4 . 129608-91151  BRACKET ASSY, PANEL T 1 11
5 .e 119888-91120  SUPPORT, PANEL 2 2 2 2
6 .o 129608-91132  BRACKET, PANEL 11 1 1
7 .- 26106~080122 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 4 4 4 &
8 . 129609-91150  STAY, INSTRU. PANEL 1 1
9 . 129609-91140  STAY, INSTRU. PANEL 1 1
10 - 719888-91101 PANEL ASSY, INSTRUM 1 1
11 . 119888-91201  PANEL ASSY, INSTRUM 1 1 D)
12 . 119888-91301  PANEL ASSY, INSTRUM 1 1
13 . 119888-91311  PANEL ASSY, INSTRUM 1 1 M
14 .- 104507-07190  LABEL, YANMAR 1T 11
15 .. 170121-91100  PANEL ASSY, INSTRUM. 1 1
16 .. 119888-91220  PANEL ASSY, INSTRUM. 1 1 &)
17 .- 119888-91320 PANEL ASSY, INSTRUM, 1 1
18 .- 119888-91330  PANEL, INSTRUMENT 1 1 (1)
19 aaa  124732-77720 LAMP, CHARGING 3 3 3 3
20 aee 171010-77850  THERMOMETER, C.W. 1 1 1 1
... 128300-77920  TIMER 1.1 1 1
ees 124559-77971 LAMP, PILOT 1111
«e-  171090-91010  GAUGE, PRESSURE T 1T 11
... 119888-91031  HARNESS (B), WIRE 1 1 1 .1
«e» 171080-97100 TACHOMETER 1 1
.ao 171082-91100 TACHOMETER
.o 119888-91110 __ BODY
... 124770-91220 COVER 52
.=e  121400-91520 = ABSORBER
-w-  121400-91530  SPACER

3

REMARKS

{(1) WITH C.W.THERMOMETER(REF.N0.20,
| P/# 171010-77850) & PRESSURE _
| GAUGE(CREF.NO.23,P/# 171090-91010).

¥129613



YOORS5200 '
4TNEBB- (E) SA, G1A

24 .GASKET SET & TOOL(QPTIONAL)

OPTIONAL PART | /\

- 38
i & P
| 39

34

977770
-01212




PO + - 01.07.31
1 1812 | ( 24 ) GASKET SET & TOOLCOPTIONAL)
1 C1AG1) | (A)=4TNEB8-SA  (D)=4TNESB-EG1A
P + (B)=4TNEB8-G1AD1(E)=
YOORS200 (C)=4TNEBB-ESA (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrTY IP/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) CE) (F)
T . 719609-92610  GASKET SET(NON-ASB.) 1 1 H
2 . 719609-92620  GASKET SET(NON-ASB.) R 1 )
3 .. 129407-01340  GASKET,CYL.HEAD 11 1 1
& .. 121850-51960 0-RING, F.I.PUMP T 11 1
5 ..  121400-11340 SEAL, VALVE STEM 4 4 4 4
6 .. 124460-11340  SEAL, VALVE STEM b 4 4 4
7 ..  119625-11870  PROTECTOR, NOZZLE 4 & & &
8 .. 119625-11880  SEAT, NOZZLE b 4 & 4
9 ..  129550-11310 GASKET, BONNET 1. 1 1 1
10 ..  129400-13201  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 2 2 2 2
11 .. 129150-77511 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 11 13
12 .. 129550-12111  GASKET, (NON—ASB.) 1 1.
13 .. 129407-12110  GASKET,INT.MANOFOLD 1
% ..  129407-13110 GASKET,MAINFOLD 1 1 1
15 - 129550“13110 GASKET, EXH.MANIFOLD 1 1
16 ..  129150-32020  GASKET, L.0. PUMP 1T 1 1 1
17 .. 129150-35041 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1 1 1
18 .. 129150-35111 _ GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 11 1 1
9 ..  129100-42020 GASKET, C.W. PUMP T 1 1 1
19- 1 ..  129486-42021  GASKET 1 1 1 1 N
(A=E45065 ) (B=£45102 ) (C=E45857 ) (D=E44618 )
20 ..  129795-49551 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) T 1 1 1
21 .. 129150-49811 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1 1 1
22 .. 124465-44950  GASKET 16 2 2 2 2
23 ..  129150-49360  GASKET 10 T 1 1 1
24 ..  24341-000500 O-RING 1A $-50.0 1 1 1 1
25 .. 24311-000320 _ O~-RING 1A P-32.0 2 2 2 2
26 ..  24311-000120 O-RING 1A P 12.0 3 3 3 3
27 ..  24311~000160 O-RING 1A P-16.0 3 3 3 3
28 .. 24341-000240  O-RING 1A 5-24.0 11 11
29 ..  24321-000850 O-RING 1A G-85.0 1 7
30 ..  171353-26081 GASKET,HO-P BRACKET 1 1
31 .. 129100-49840 GASKET, THERMO, CASE 1 1 1 1
31=1 .. 124305-4084D GASKET, THERMO, CASE 1 1 1 1 N
(A=E51511 )(B=E51776 )(C=E51987 )(D=E51102 )
32 .. 24321-000300 O-RING G30 11 1 1
32- 1 .. 12948642140  O-RING,CW-P T 1 1 1 N
(A=E43947 ) (B=E45102 )(C=E44375 ) (D=E43758 ) '
33, 129400-92430  HORN, FLEX 11 1 1 (1)
3% . 977770-01212  GASKET, LIQUID T 1 1 1 M
35 . 721400-92102  TOOL ASSY 1 1 1 1
36 .. 104200-92350  DRIVER, SCREW 1 1 1 1
37 ..  104200-92600  TOOL BOX T 1 1 1
38 ..  28110-100120 WRENCH 10X12 1T 1 1 1
39 ..  28110-140170 _ WRENCH 14X17 11 11
40 ..  28110-190220  WRENCH 19X22 1T 1 1 1
4 .. FEEDER, OIL 1 1 1 1

28210-000140

REMARKS

[ €1) OPTIONAL PART.

Y129614



PARTS INDEX

All parts of this Parts Catalog is arranged by Part No. order -
(depending on the spot where the part is used).

If you want to know by Part No. where your ob Ject part is used,

p!ease use this Parts Catalog.



9LVL L -6E %L 00258004 dONYIADD“ASSY W3IATT . LOSLO-90866LL 1 Z0VD A2

Liae er &2 QDZSU00A HILIAS A3N “738¥1  029i6-8886LL | Z0¥L Lz 9 0025¥00A HAAYOIRA “3ATVA  OYSZL-B086LL
LLal LE £2 O0Z2SYO0A dWV¥1 I0 % AD “13av] NL9Lé-9886LEL | 9LvL . 02 %1 DOZSHD0A LAWHS “MINIVLIIY LO&L 9~ LL
Ligl 8t <2z 00ZSH00Z INIUNELSNT “73INVd  OEcl6-9884LL 9LVl ETEED 00254004 dOLS “dION3T0S  0S4622-£5961L
LeaL L g2 Q0ZSYODA “WNYLSRI ‘ASSY J3INVA  0ZESL6-8886LL | %O¥YL & £ 00254004 2ZW On1d NIYHA  09910-0%96LL
[18: ] £l €2 00254004 MWNULSNE “ASSY 3NV LIEI6-28861LL | 90VL 22 5

riel 2 €2 00Z540DA  WNYLSNI “ASSY T3N¥d LOLL6-BAB6&LL |  COVL €2 % D0ZS800A YIANIVEIIH  0D6L1L-S2961L1
LLBL 91 €2 00254004 "WAYLSNI “ASSY 13ANVd  0ZZL4-8886LL | zZLdL g Y2

Ligl L g2 DOZSUOOA  WOYLSNI “ASSY 13NVd  LDZLE-8986LL |  9GVL Lz s

[N | 3 (14 DO2sHoDA FIRYS “180d4dNS 0Zil6-88846LL | sSOVL éz Y 00254004 ITZ70N ‘“Lvas D88 L=-529&L)L
LLaL 22 g2 00254004 Adod  OLLL&-82848LL | 2181 4 92

LialL oL - g2 00253004 WNELSNT “ASSY TINVD  LOLLG6~BERSEL | - POVL 02 ¢

(A %:18 2 €2 - 00ZSHOOA JATIA “(8) SSIKRUVH LEDL6~BBEE6LL | SOVl 2 % 00Z25¥00A I1ZZ0N ‘3013310940 0.8LL-52%2411L
[8:1% 2 4 0025400A FYIA “(Y)SSINUVH 220L6~28861) § fSLYL &% 2l DOZSH00A *A") “3dId 00[&%-£2961L1L
oLat 4 22 DOZSu00A lN4in0 “LI¥YHS  QL268~8886LL | %OVL g 5 DOZSYOOA  HAADD VIIHMATS “d¥D  0G2LD-0294LL
oiat F] ez 002sy00% ONTYVaId "ONISNOH OLL&63-B936LLt | LDBL £0L %L 00ZS¥00A d¥d ‘LAN  0Y899-DO9SLL
oLat L 2z Q0254004 L4i¥HS  0DL68~98R4LL | 2pAL 28 Si 00254004 YINIVLIY  02L65-50E6L1
2081l L 21 00254004 - JITA0 TOHLINOGY  D9L99~BRRSLL | €LVL £y 2L 00254004 HOLVIOGYY “dV)  DISH9-6526L1L
v0dlL y P 00254004 10AId  0EL99-8886LL | BOVYLE . § 2 00254004 22 X8 W 1708  p2EPL-LSL6LL
084 £ 2l 00254004 d3INIves  OLL99-98g&LL | 20VL 62 9 00254004  YINNIYASSY LN3WIN3  L2C2L-S0D&LL
0L¥E 92 & 00ZSA004 ONT¥YVIO ‘YINIVIIY  0S§%12~8986LL | 6L Sl 00254004 A3IV¥d WIHS L
civi 2 ¢l 00254004 3NIODNI “(8) L13Advya OLLE0-8886L1L andlL 8l st 00253800 NId 0L2Es-0s2yLlL
yoviL Fd £ DOZ5400A T33HAKTS ‘ONISNOH  009$0-88%6LL | 2041 PATEE 41 002ZSu00A d0lS “31¥Id  O%iE£S~0S2ZYii
oLvL L2 | zoat 9L st 0D25Y00A  ONINdS 3IVZZON "LV3 LL
0LV L & 00Z5300A ONIY “¥¥3ID  C009T2-S986LL | 2061 sl gl 00254004 F1ZI0N “ONIHdS OZLES-DS2YLL
2081 PV Y 00254004 INIOFr  02565-0%86L1 | 2081 [ 4 00254004 35¥Y F1ZZON “LNN  QBOSS~0SZYLL
2081 9L Sl 00254004 NUNLIH 13Nd “3JId _ 09SE5-~04B6LL | CLLYL L -€€ 0L 00ZSHODA "0 IIINS 0)HILINS »65-0S2%L1
2081 L <L 00258004 N3INL3Y “ASSY 3dId 00s65-0%98611L £08L 22 g1 00254004 73Ad “3d31d 0LS65-2LES0L
8081 - %2 i2 . . 002SH00A  UYIH “ASSY LIAIVEE  02642-9€86LL | €08l 2 9 o

gogl ¥l t2 00258004 OV¥31:“ASSY FHIM  06842-9€86LL | 20EL 0D:  s1 0025300 210 1304 “341d LLCES~622501L
8081 L (¥ 00254604 {2) 1708  088l1-95£86LL | =081 82 9L :

808} 2L -] 00253004 (L) 1108  Li922-98g6lL | Zoal L2 st O0ZSHO0A (OOYIXELA) TINA'3IdId  DESES-S20SOL
godL gL L2 00253004 aId MIYIS  098L2-9%86LL | L1893 YL g2 026y UYWNYL “73ay L

goal £ L2 00253004 ONIdY2E 7va 0SRL2-9%861L1 2L41 g 42 00254004 X08 001 00926-0024%01
gqal il L2 D02SH00A ONTY¥VIA TvAa 0Y822-9¢861LL | 2ZlaL 9% 2 0026400A AFYIS “UIATYG 06£26-002%01
g0aL - L2 .12 00ZS 4004 HONO¥H! “17l0@ 0£822-95861LL | voEL 0i 21 00253004 1NN 09899-002%01
808i 174 ¥ 00254004 AFTING “ASSY 1Ok 02842-9:856LL | %04l & 21 002539004 (d) H3HSYM 06899002401
808} 81 ¥4 00ZSHDOA ) A3TINd 0LBLZ-9286L1L | %»oalL g it 00ZSH00A NOILITN¥S 73LVd 0e899-002%01
808} 9i 12 00254004 ONTHV3IA “yaNIviay Q0822-9¢846L1L | %y0dAL 2 25H00A ONIYdS D2899—

2081 sl ¥ 00254004 INGY3 TASSY U3A0D  O08777-9E86LL £001 gL 9L D0ZSYODA ¥ W A3YIS  DS255-002%01L
2041 [0 S ¥ 00254004 HISNIANOD  08222-9%86LL | £08L £ 94 002SHOOA IATYA WIAVL “OHNINdS  OEES5-002901
20494 ot 1z 00254004 ASSY 30010 02222-9886LL | £o08L 2 gl 00254004 H43dYL “IAIVA _ 17565-002%0)
80491 6 ie 00254004 ‘3418 NV¥d 734109 09227-9E86Lt | cOBL i 9 00zZs400A INIOr 3dTd ‘1708  QO¥L6£-¥58%0L
soai g L2 DO2SHOOA ASSY HSNYE  0S222-9CR4LL | 041 8L 9 0025300A 3dId ‘2L INIOF  02065-%0£L04
80491 2 Lz 002ZSYOOA HOLVINOIH/ASSY HSNUA  L9222-9584LL |  908HL 92 &l D0ZS¥004 . ONTHJS LOY0SLLEYv6X
goai e 00254900A 4¥3¥ “Y3IA0D DELZl-9586LL | Z08) 9 0z ’
g0l s L2 DOZ5Y¥00A Y¥3IY “ASSV ¥IA0D  (2222-9¢88LL | 904l s 61 0OZ5U00A 1ve B¥2002 696X
8041 Y LE 00254004 ASSY ¥OLYLS OL2Z2-9€86tL | JoaL 5 02
goal 2 [¥3 0025¥00A ASSY d010d Q0iL2-9k86LL | 90d] Y &1 Q0Z5400A LN 0LEL9S06%6X
goar L -} 12 00254004 CI¥) HOLVY3INIS  L0222-9E86LL | sS04 Zi 81 00Z5¥D0A Y3ALYYLS “VL3W 002SESYLLIZX
gnaL L L2 00254004 HOAVKINIS  (0Q222-9%£86LL | 9081 ZL 61 00253004 ¥INIVIIH 0vL0228820X
&bail 82 ¥ 0025400% 333¥ds  0O%TZ2.1-028&LT | Lo8L [ oz .
6081 2% 12 00ZSYD0A L7088 0%€2i-01861LL | 90H)L 2 6l 00ZSH00A #3710y LSOD9DER2OX
2081 5 St 00254004 133rNI*47ASSY 317208 0O0ES~0L186LL | 9pdl Ly 6L 00254004 L0ON 0£20120820%
T oN  "ON N | L] “ON  -ON “ON
*307  "334 "du9 D0IVLY) NOTLdINIS3q “ON 1¥¥d | 307 t43¥ *dye 90IVLIV) NOILdTHIS3C “ON L3Yd
tmm———
I *d t€"20° 10 #¥3 XIGNI SLUYGD wx» I oWy | (OO25HO0AON 4K}

S



YOv] i T 0025800 ?1X8 NId 131IVEVd 085 L0-001621 1| €LV sZ 21 0D2SH00A ASSY JNYL~BNS  OLlSY%-059v2|
LoVl 82 NERY - 1 | S AR~
L0YE 22 9 00253008 INIWITI  09921L-29062L |  2i¥E L -g| LL 0025400L ISYI "OWHIHL “13NSVH Y8EY-C6EH2L
oLVl 65 ¥l 0025400A ONIBdS OYSL9-250621 at Lt 0025400A YILAWONUIHL LSS6%-052%21L
gLvL LI 13 00254004 YONYIAOS“ASSY ¥3AID 00519-2s082L | <ovy 8 4 00258004 d=0H “¥3A00 LLgLO-0%2%21
IR 8E L. 00254004 HIAID "AO9 “LIVHS  065£19-250821 | s0aL £2_ gL 00Z2SHO0A 1708 HONOUHL ddi2-561%21
alL ui 00255008 NINIVd  DIOL9-ZS0é2L | . LIVL £2 01 00Z5H00A mx:ummxm 110 THILIAS ~ QS%6E-09L%21
118 11 6 411 00254004 ¥3IA0D  090L(9-25062L | LLVL %€ 0L 00253004 LINIOF 341d ‘0L 1708  O9165-09L%92L
9LYL g ¥l 00254004 SHINIVd _ 0S0L9-25062L | 9ovL s ¢
€081 i L] 00ZSYA0A ~13Nd “ASSY GINIVHLS 02955-25D420 | SOl s 9 D0Z53004 Q0NN 09£LL-D9L%eL
SOYL 2 2 00254004 931Yd €9 X8 W 1104 LvgLle-100621 | zovi 9 . .
2iv¥L 02 11 00254004 ANTOr  0%02%-100621 | 2Zovl 5 L 0254004 Pftld O0Nd 0L4LO-09L92L
il 00254004 LRYIC0DASSY dWNd  S00ZY-100621 90vL ¥ ¢
2Lyt I L D0ZSHO00A  ¥ILVA*D “ASSY Jdund 2002%~10062L | Sovi 2y 9
LLVL 62___ 0L 00258004 HINIVHLS *0°9n17L103 00£se~t10062L | govi 2.z 002548004 AlddNS 11079071 ‘dva LS2L0-09L%2L
é 00Z25400X S$C°0=5"0 L3S ONI¥ 05622-10062L 2041 7]
oLyl 8y 6 DOZSYOOX S2°=S50 INTIY/M NOLSId 0e622-10042L | zoay 2¢ st DOZSY00A g dW¥ID  0OL6S~990%ZL
oLYL &% 6 00Z5H00A S2°=50 ONTHU/A NOLSTd 00622-1L8062L | sivi g 2l 0025400 d¥)  oLeyy-7gos2i
oLvlL [} 00ZSH00A NOLSTd L3S INTE 00S2Z=L006Z) | g0y} 21 2 0025400A (328IIVdS  OYBEL-00557L
oLvL 62 & 00253004 SONIU/A NOLSTJ Lag2z-10062L | wLv) 9L €I Q02ZS¥00A AN D&DLS-~OL2Z2L
oLYL 0 & 002SHO0A ANTY/N HOLSTd  02022-L0062L | *»LV1 59 g 0025300A NOINIJ “AZ¥IS  09SLS-2i1223
0Vl (¥4 i 00ZSHO0A 135 ONIYVIO NIVW 0L620-10062L | BOYL sL 2 DOZSY00A (B)¥3IVdS  DEREL-SSELZL
20¥L | -2t L 002SU00A 0% 901d  0SzZLD-LG0&ZL | govL L 2 002S¥00A (¥)Y32vds L29EL-5S8L2L
151" iz g2 0025400 YAWIL = D2621-005£821 | 218l ¥ ¥Z
gOV{ £F 2 00ZSHO0A d¥3 NIVY  O¥9CL-0DE£¥elL | <ovi 21 2 0025400X dWnd*1"4 “ONTY-0 O9615-0SgLo1
2081 4 21 00254004 YOLVINO3Y “II1ONYH  02099-0$9921 | oLYL -4 T 00254004 A3NINd-A ‘108 0891L2-05GLZL
0V Dg 9 Q02539004 HOLVIIGNT _ 0892L-05992L |  8OvL 2L 2 00253004 dH¥T3  085€EL-0%BIZY
¥y [F A 00ZSHOOA ¥39NATd "SNIdas 06L1s-086%21L | (1d¢ (17
LeaL g2 g2 -002SH00K 25 H3AAC)  D2216-042%21 | 1idl 4 B .
£0aL 92 : | £1vi S¢ 7L 00254004 O%) dW¥I1) 865-052171L
£0891 12- %4 Pozive [ 1L 00254004 #/1Ld LNIOT LLEGY-D5512L
zoal 5% g} | oivy ¥ 6 00254004 004 INILIINNOY “Ll70@ 0D2ez-05s51L21
£LV] 43 _ I LIyl 8L 0L DOZSHO00A AITISJIA “IAIND _ 0L8YE-026121L
£LVL s 2L 0025U00A 2l dWY1)  0506S-992%2L | Zt¥l (73 Ll 0025H0DA PLN 90714 0SYZy-0shL2]
LiaL 6L £2 00254004 DRISUVHI “dWv1  02222-2¢2%2L | <ovi 9 i 00254004 22 X8 W anLs  095LO-0S%LZL
LLEL 2¢ gz 00254004 LOMId “duvy bL622-656%20 | 118 ' s €2 00254004 H3IVdE  OESLA-DOYLYL
Liat 3 €2 00254005 IYNINYIL “W3A0T 05022-0ss%2L | Li6l 62 f£2 ooZsd0ox ¥3IgY0saY  025L6-00%1L21
9LYL 2L wi 00253004 9 W LN %307 D2£99-0ssv2L | L@l € £2 DOZSYO0L 318IX3Td ‘LIVHS 0YLL6~00%121
LLvl 68 0L DOZSHO0A  YIHSYA 1¥3IS /A 1708 0£865-085%21L | Sivi Z r4) 00254004 FIOHS “¥IGHOSAY  OSOYy-004L2ZL
LivL 0 01 Q0ZSY00A INIOF 3414 8 L70d 0Z86S-05S%ZL | 2tal I3 LF]
yL¥L FA B 3 00254004 AYFATIIG “ONTH-0  D2ELS-0SSH2Y | 20v1L F13 (4
yLVL 9% £l Q02S800A AYIALIAC “13ASYD  0S5Ls-0ss92L | sovl gL & 0025400A W3LS IATYA ‘YIS O¥ELL-~DO%LZL
aLvi §2 & 00254004 U¥d9 ONI¥  0091Z-0S5%2L | zZLvl 0% it 0025800 HAI¥dS  09.%%-292iZ1L
£0V1L 6% l 2ivi 62 L 00ZSHOOA (09€=4) ONIT00) “NVi Lyivy=-L492121
£OVL 9g 2 00ZSHO0A PLXEK 1108 0651LD-05$%2L | £LV} g 2t D0Z5400A ANYL-G0S “1INIYHE 009y%-952t2]
FATTY 22 %2 i Zody £l gl 0025400 TINd “3dId 05565-0SZLZ1
ZL¥l L5 | 2Ly 117 LL 00294004 J.OLLIOMYIHL “HILTAS LO&Y-052L21L
21Y¥L 9F LL 00254004 9L _LINSYY  0S6%Y-59%42Z1 £LVL L% ZL 00ZSHD0A dW¥I1)  08597-p52L2L
Zidl g ve oLvL £EL & 00Z5¥00A I2IHAATY ‘L1108 L0StZ-ti1LzZ}
JovL Bl s 60V 02 g 00254004 d=0H “¥3A0) 0L092-£20L21
SO¥1L 6L 4 00254004 - WILS 3ATVA “IVIS O%SLL-09%42L £0¥L 2 2 002S¥00A GHIT8 “¥IADI  DESLO-£20L21
ELVL 82 zZv 00ZSY300A dW¥YId  0%Seh-0Sh vzt LoaL FOTCT 0025400 TOUINGDY 71708 D2919-525DZ L
SIVE g 21 00254004 INVL-BNS “dWVID  0SSyy-0S%Y2L | 90V 9 S _
SIVLE &2 21 00254004 2¥d  0£Syy-0S%%21L | covi 4 4 00253004 AIVA 739I0D  D98LL-0£1071L
TFON "GN “ON “ON — [ “ON “ON  °“ON “ON
*301 *33Y *dy9 50I¥YLY2 NOILdTHIS3g "ON t¥v¥d | BTy “434 *dy5 90TVLYD NOT1dtya$34 “ON LYuvd
Fmmm———y :
2 °d LE“20"10 . ¥¥% X3ANT S1UY¥d »s» | zouW! i (D0ZSY00ATON JW)

g



c0dt S¢St 00254004 “LINISTXIHFIXYW 1108 TEL6S-0U518Z2L 1 LWL sy 2t ODZ2SH00A YILYA"D T3SOH  OESYY-2£162%
2041 88 S 00254004 34Id *INI “¥INIY¥LIW  QZL6S-0SE6ZL | 908L. £ 6L 00ZSHO0A 3435 pB9il-sZL62L
2181 (2 v2 | 90dlL S 61 - DO25u0D4 ONIJVIE  O5Y2)~52L62
LVl PN N} 00ZSY00A™ ("GSV-NONY} “13%Sve  L196%-051871. 1 ~S0BL %1 &1 00ZSY00A ONI&VIA  09YvZi-62162)
zZiaL £2 42 { 9081 02 sl 0025H00A SNIY¥  O5v2i~621821
ZL¥L 6 LL 00253001 OL LIASYD  09549-05L62L | 908l 6L 6L 002SU00A NOTHId  02%2i-62L621
ELVE 9% 21 3004 AYA-% TASSY XJ0Y  O0L67-05162) 9084 Il 681 00Z2SH00A TI00 “ONTHdS 0lvil-bZl6ZL
gIVL £ 2L 0025800M HIVYA ‘3000  0BOSY-05146ZL | 9061 9L 6L 00Zsy00A LIVHS  DO%Y2i2-621421
LIVL 0DE 0% 00254004 1NN 0sese-051621 | 908L ¥ 4L 0025#004 d¥)  08fll-621L621
Liv 108X08 Y3114 [S15s-0SL621 2081 62 O¢ 0025u004A INN  02522-4216¢1
ziat 8L %2 i 081 2 D2
LLYE 2. . 01 00ZSY0DA - C"HSY-NON) “L13NS¥9 LL1SS-0sLé2L |  909) r4 S-11 0B2SHO0A ¥IA0)  298)2-62L5671L
HINIVYLS "1INIVHE  (01S&-0SL62k 1 J0SL 82 02
LLVL 0z 0 002SY0QA 43NI IO “ASSY 3did  L40S5-0S:62L | 9091 s 6L 00254004 SNIY-0  0S§L2-621621
2Ll FE . ! 22 @2
iVl 6t Qi <5400 LP0SE-0SLaZ1 2081 0g &L 002549004 ONIYdS  0%522-62162)
ZLat 9L %2 i 9081 g2 6L 00254004 1708 0£L2-62162L
LLVL ¥L 0L 00ZS¥00A dWnd *0°71 “13NSYD  D202§-0sls2lL | o0gL %2 &1 00ZSUO0A IHYY3  04222-6ZL62L
6091 61 @ 002S4006A 8v3I9  LE6SZ-0stsel T Zoal 02 02
&60VL €3 g 00254004 4¥39 26T “Hsnd n2ész-05L62L | 9081 22 6l 00eSH00A NOINId 0i22L-62L62)
60¥VL SL ¢ 002SHOO0A dNMtd NI _13nd “¥¥3D  006$Z-05L821L | 209l 6L 02
60Vl 8L ¢ 002S400A d-14717108 " [0€£s2-Dstezl | oqdl 12 61l 00ZSY004 YINIVLIYN ~ 09222-62l621
60VL oL g DO2SY00A HSNA/M ¥¥3ID  {OLS2-0514621 081 gL Dz
oLv¥L s &6 DOZSUOGA £2"0=SN NIJ"Iviad  0L952-05L621 908t [ &1 00Z2$H00A ONINYIE  O%22)-621621L
00254004 NIdANYYD ‘DNT3VIE  00952-0Sl62t QDEL g 61l 0025900X ONI¥V2A  0S2Zi-6ZL62L
oLV < 6 ODZSY00A LAVHSANYYD “4v¥3D  poziLz-0stéel | lovi 4 9 002SHA0A WIVY "YILVIH  L0S22-021621
60v¥L 4 g 0025H00A KSNd “qoy 00Y¥¥L-051621 | 8081 1 L2 0025400 ¥3LSNPaAy 0s€L2-00L62L
60V I '] 0DZSH00A 13idavl 0oZyL-0Si621L L1081 16 7l 0025400 d¥) “LAN -  DESL9-00L62L
60¥1L z ] - 0025¥00A LAVHSHWYD “d4v39  LOLYE-0SL62L gLVl (- T 18 O0ZSHO0A 0YLNOD 13N “ONINJIS  DSOL9-00L6ZL
90vi g s _ _ 9LVl 68 %L D0ZSY004 JOHINOI “¥3A3T 0%YL9-00L621
SOYL [ 7 00Z25300X JATYAPIAIND OLBLL-051620 9LYL ¥Z 9l 002SHOOA 0YiINO) TASSY LAVHE  00%¥L9-00L62L
90V 3 N 4 { zoat 62 Sl 002SH00A AJIHD “ASSY 3ATIWA  1S665-001621
SOYL 9 ¥ 0025400A 0°1dX8M _LNN  0slLL-D5L82L | s08l & 9L 00253004 ONTYdS  00255-00L6Z1
q0vL sF S _ I godal g 91 00252004 ONINIVLIIY “ONT¥  06955-00L621L
SOVL oz ¥ 00254004 IATVA “dY¥YD) D2fLL-05162L | £oaL 2 C1 DOZSYO0A 4INTIYHLS ‘40D 0895S-001621
90vL g2 ¢ _ I _go0aL i gL 00264004 ELER] 5¢-001621
SOVl 62 % 002SY00A ONIddS  OEZLT-0SI&2L [ EOBL ¥ 91 00254004 204 CLN3INIAZ T 0S9SS-00LS2E
9avL £€ ¢ | zoat 2L 51 Q02SUD0OA 3VZZON “ASSY HBATOH - Q0LES-00LSEZE
SOVL ¥E 4 00253004 JATYA ‘MINIS  Of2LL-D5LeZL | SLvl L2l £L 0DZS¥00A 4334 I13Nd “ASSY dWNd 00LZ2$-00167L
F4
S
¥
S
¥
g
[
L
L
I
g
L
b

ZOvL Y3 00Z5400K YINTIVLIIE  O0LL0-DEL62) yIVL 9% £l 00DZ5H00A “ATI34 “LVAS/M 3AIYA  OOLLS-00L62L
90V Y I zial £ %2

SO¥L St 00ZS300A ¥3173HS “31V1d_ 0R0£0-0SL62L | ZLVL 8L Ll D02SHO0L ISVI *OWHIHL “LINSYD 0Y86%Y-001621
qovL (X3 _ [ 28t YT

S0YL by 00ZS400A Y3HL1vasa “3744¥8  DL050-05L62L | Z1LvL £2 Ll 00254004 diWNd “A") 7LINSYD  0Z0Z9-00L62L
90vL 2% | 60v¥L & g 0DZSH00A Y¥39 3794T “LJV¥HS  19052-001562L
SovL 113 00Z5u00A BIHIVIYE "93A0D0  0Z050-06L621 OLVE £y & 0025900 NId NOLSId “HSNA  OLS6E2-00L621
20vL 8¢ DOZSHO0A IIL2)S2°LSNYHLYIVLIAN  O%62Z0-05162L | 9OvYL -4 . 00253004 YINJIO¥ “ASSY W3V  QSOLL-00LéZL
20¥1 82 D0ZSY00A ISNAHL “¥IIN  0£820-05L62L | govi gL §

Z0vL (43 00254004~ §2°0=SN 1¥13N NIVW 0Z820-0Gt62L | <SOVL CT 06025y004 LSNYHX3 "3ATVA  OibLL-00L62ZL
60VL ¥ 00ZSUD0A HYDILSNUHLYIVAIN  DS%20-051424 | 9oVl 2L ¢

ZOVL g 00ZSH00A d¥d V13w ‘1708 02020-0Sk82L | sovl gL ¥ 00254004 IUVINT “IAT¥A 0OLLL-0OLG62ZL
~ 20V %L 0025900 d¥aH A Tanis 0D2L0-DSLG6ZV T %0WL 3 002SH800A™ ¥3S 1IC “ASSY 3S¥D  O"9L0-00L671
4081 62 L2 002SYHO0A DLEXE W L108 L5222-951621 1 OLVL 4 &

LivL L a1 002ZSHO0A IO €N “¥IT1SdI0  QO@%€-9€L62L | 40Vl L2 ¢ 00ZSYO0A 9LXE NId I1311¥¥¥d  08SLO-00162)
—ON *ON  “ON “ON . T 0N “ON oW “ON

*307  “333 *J¥9 BOTIVLIVD NOILJTUI53¢ *ON luvd | J0T 43N *dud 901YLYD NOILJTY2S3q "ON 1yvd

Frm———
£ "d L€ 20" 10 »»y XIOHT SLUYL w»eu | oW | (0D2SHOOAON 4M)

e T




80OV g2 2 00258004 YIINITIS OCSE L-CLv62L | Divl [T 002s¥D0A  Q3SVE yIHSYAM ‘1708 056L9-561621
908} 8L 5l 00254004 ONT4dS  Oivss-20%62L | D3y 0oL &L 00254004 OlS ONTU-0 ODERI9~SSL62]
9041 £l 61 00Z5¥00A YILAVLISHILNII _ 06S22-20%628 | 91Y¥L £¢ L 00254004 ASSY ¥AIVAS  08%L9-CSlszi
9081 62 61 00253004 YIHSYA/ATLT08  DES22-20%621L | ioaL KT 00253004  TOMINGY 1204 ?i708 DiYE9~SSL4ZL
04l &2 41 B0ZSY00A ASSY WILIAS  QLE£22-20%621 | 9Lv) 28 %1 002SI00A 1INIT 341 ‘1108 09%19-5S162L
9081 52 61 00254004 ASSY ¥3410H _ 00£22-20%621 | 9Lvi LE  wL 0025400 AIWIT “0A3¥ ‘1708  OSYL9~55L624
904k 2 &1L D0ZS4004 SNISNON  08Z222-Z0%&z1L 7l 00254004 La¥RE “HIIVHS ~ OEWIL9-CSLe2t
9081 oL 6L 002SHU00A LIX ¥3L¥Vis  05222-20%62: | 0@ 66 9l DOZSY¥00A JAI3T18 09EL9-s5L82L
9081 4 (1) 002SHO0A . ASSY FUNLYMYY __ 0222/-20%62L | Lgai 86 %L 002S400A 3A2378 _ 0S5E19-SCLé21L
908L 9 6L 002Z5U00A 330 0Léiz-z0vEZL | oLvi £2 %L 0025400X EFEERT] LYELO~SS 1621
904l i 41 00254004 - ASSY HILUYVLIS  0102£-20%62L | 9ivi 7L %L 002S¥004 HONUBAODYASSY LHOIIM 20ZL9-551421
LL¥L L atL L0ZSB00A 110 *anid “ASSY dnd 0002£-20%621L | 9LvL L9l 00253004 (SO _NHYWIS OS=1 ¥NIT 9-

oLvYlL I -§ 6 00ZSYDDA ASSY LAVHSANVND  00LL2-20%621 2L %1 00254004 1 AUVHILE=T JANTT OELE9-5CLa2]
oLvi L 6 0OZSY00A ASSY LJVHSANVYY  QOOL2~20%62L | LV L 00254004 G HYYWIOE=T NIT 02LL9-56LéZL
P4 %]} 4 S T4 i siyL 02L £1 00ZSH00A 1INSYD _ OS0R25-5S14621
B0V 2 2 0025400X QI0INIVUH LEISYD  DLIEL-20%62¢ ) SLVL 96 £l 00ZSH00A £'l=l ¥3IIVdS  OYELS-S5CL6ZL
BOVL I ¥ 00254004 L1SOYEXI“a104INVH  a0LEL-20%621 { sivL 56 £1 00254004 SZE=l ¥IIVHS  0S6LS-551671
z2iLgl £l w2 _ ;q | sivL £6 %L 0025400A AI¥Y “ONINIOT 062)5-561621
10¥L [ 9 00253084  GICJONVH INT LANEVD DLL2L-~20%621 | »LVL 0L £l 00254004 AIVd WIHS  Q091s-55Lé2L
20VL Y 9 002S¥00A AVINI“QI0INIV  00L2L~20%962) | yLVL 69 £l 0025400, | AIVE ‘ONTHGS L6SLE-S51621
g0v¥L 4 g 00ZSY00L YIANIIAD “ASSY QVIH 002L1~-20%621 | %Lvy 89 £ DO2SY¥004 . BNIX-0__ 08SES-SS1621
2141 [3 Y2 _ I %EVL P! 00254004 _(2LHY BONd DlSLS-gcLeZL
zZoYlL L1 I 00ZSY¥D0A _ OYVIHTIAITAINSYY  OYEL0-20962L | YLVl Y9 g1 002SHD0A TOYLNOD “NOTNId  0SSLS~SSL6ZL
2L¥L 82 LL 002SY00A (D2§=0) DNIT003 “Nvd O229%-50%62L | wLyL £9 £t 00253004 JINIUT)  09CIS-56)621
2LYL 92 [ 0025HU00A OLL=DIAITINI-R  08€29-S0%621 1 iYL 29  fl 0025800)  INI¥dS "XNV “‘y¥33vds 0%51S~-551L621
F4N:14 g %z 00253004 X314 ‘NIOH  0E%26~-00%62) | YLy 1?2 £l 00254004 AIVY “Hsne LZ5LS~55L628
2041 09 51 00254004 NOTLISMNI 1304 “3d1d 0%665-00%621L | wLvL S8 £l O02ZSH00A ONILSNPAY “138 WIHS  Qc%ic-

2081 €S St 002SY00& NGTLIATNT 13nd “3d1d 0£655-00%621L T ¥ £ C025400A (9LW) ONId  02ZYLS<S51azL
2081 9% 5L 00ZSY00A NOTLIZPNI 13nd “3dTd 0266S-00%621L |  %iviL £ £l 00254004 ¥0123743071109 X)3H) OLylS~55L621L
2041 SE 5| D02SH00A NOTLIIFNI Jan4 “341d 01665-00%621 | w»ivL s ¢t 00254¥00A (8) ONINIOT D6ELS-S51621
FIE]Y oL %2 ) i - I eivi s €1 00254004 {¥) ONINJOT  08£15-$SL62)|
80Y| Fl 2 DOZSY00A ("SSV-NON) “LINSVD LO0ZEL~00%62L |  4LvL Y £ 00254004 JATYA “¥3de0LS 0L5LE-SSL62L
gOVL 2 2 002S¥004 ASOVHX2 “Q104INVW _ EOLEL-00%621 | gLVL Y £ D0ZSH00A IATVA_ANIATIIG  aNYD YELG=

S0vVL 09y < BETLD ey £l O0ZSYO0A IA WA “ATI3d “ONTHdS D2€15-551421
sovi ity v 00253004 ASSY 1aNNoA  0sgLli-povezL | 9LvL 5 21

yOvVL 2 S 0025H00A 10 "SnT “ASSY duns 02.10-00%621 | 4L¥§ vi D0ZSYQ0A 23 _ONI¥-0_  Q9215-65162¢
40¥1 F 00253004 _dWAS 110 “¥IIVAS 0£Z10-00%621 | yL¥L £ EL 00254004 13dd¥1l “9NINI0T  0l215-55L621
LOVL 5 2 COZSYODA OSNISNOW SYYAL’ISNYT4 0ZSLD-00%621 1  %ivy 92 £l 00ZS¥O0A ASSY 13dd¥L  Q0ZLS-S5162)
2L¥1 b 1" 3L 00ZSH00.A LVISOWNINL “YIAQD _ 09559-0SE462L | 9LVl 92 £1 Q0ZSHOOL YIDNAId _“3IOHS BNIHds -

£081 ¥2 o1 I v 22 £ QOZSYO0A  ODNINIOT I1384VE “NIdg OYELS~5S1L62L
200 29 8L 002SEOOA II0 13IN2 “ASSY 3did 02155-012421 | sSLvL 8oL gl 00ZSH00A 140ddnS LIVHS WY¥3  0901S~55162)
£08l 5291 | Sivi 201 fL Q0ZSUQ0A LSNYHL ‘SNIHYIA JTve 050LE-5€1621
208l 89 €L 00ZS400A 1I6G 1303 ’Assv Jdia 05165-0L2621 | HLvL FYE 0025300A dWNd 0333 “4n1S 0Z0Ls-5516421
£0alL LY 11 00254004 A3INd CASSY 3dId 05065-0L26ZL | 2Ly 91 L 00254004 LVISOWYINL  0D%6Y9-SSLG2L
$081L 02 91 00ZS¥D0A IO _13N4 “ASSY 3dId 0%065-81262L | 21L¥L 22 Ll 0025¥00A _dUNd _*s*3 “A37I0d=A DSEZY-55142L
Lo81L 0L 7L 0025400 11¥1d 02619-502621 | 90VL 22 s
- 1081 0L 4 00254004 ASSY 3sYd  0%46L9-602621 | sOvL g ¥ 00254008  WHY ¥3INI0Y “L1u0ddns 0LZLiL-55l621L
YLYL 1€ g 00ZSUNOA ASSY IAI¥A _ QOELE~802621L | g0V 92 ¢

SiVlL 60L £1 0025H00X ASSY JIONVId 00S%S-50Z42ZL | SOVL 'K 00254004 WHV ¥INI0¥ Z)u0ddns 092LL-55162L
SLYL €11 €L 00258004 1404dAs  09015-802621 |  govi g2 2 O0ZSH00A UILIWOHIVLYLINA Y¥Io D0¥L6-05L62)
awwl '3 [} DOZSHODA NOLSId'NId _ 00£22-202621 | 2t491L [ Yz

£LYL [ 00254004 (V) LINIVEB — 0S6%y-981621 | 2oVl g ) 002540014 (*B5¥-NON) 7133SVsS Li€22-051621
LYl L 2l 00ZS¥00A INISNI “¢v) L3aNIvyg 00180-83L62L | 208, B¢ <) Q0254004 d¥3}  08565-0SL67L
SVl Y6 gL 0025400x NOTINYY “38Y1  016L5-95162) | 2041 6 54 0DZSHOO0A “iNIS*XIH’YLXYW 1708 LELES-OSL62)

TTON T CON oW ON I oK “ON  ‘ON “ON
307 “434 *dys 901VLY) NOTLEdIHIS3GQ ON Liva | 301 "434 “dy¥n 90IVLYVY NOTLdIUISEq “ON L¥vd
: o en——
v "d #x¥ XIANT Sluvd wxy | %OWi | (D02SHDDA"ON 3w)

bE*20" 10

pmm



5081 [i]4 ¥ 00254004 JOLVEINIODY ANN ~ 09222-21962L 1 %voaL 82 1l 00254004 YONHIAGD “ANIT O2LO9-BB 9620
YOV 1L £ £ 00ZSY00A 13IHRATI‘ONISOOH  DOSLO-ZL962L | $LVL ¥ 21 DO25¥004 (S2) (d) 13AIvyd 2-183699-88%521
2081 19 64 D0ZSUQOA % ON) LIIPNI-J “3IdId  0%665-Li962L | SLvL gL ZL 00254004 1) _LINIVEE Z~126%9-RBHE2L
2041 ¥ St COZ2SHDOA £°ON) LIJFTALI 2 '3did  0L665-LL9631 iyl 2L 21 00ZSUODA HOLVIGYYT(A) LINDVYE 094%7-8R%6Z1
o4l FA 2N 1" 00253004 Z2°0ON) L33AFNI"4 “3dId L2665-L1962L | LY.L g rA% D0ZSHO0A BOLYIOVE “AVLIS  O%64%%-28Y%621
r41]:]} 0y g1 00ZS5YOOA L ON)} L33PNITd “3dld Lisés-LL962L | OLYL gt & Q0253004 ASSY I33HAANS D65L2-BE46Z)
Liat g [¥3 00ZS¥00A  TANVA “AULISNT “AVIS  OSh16-609621 Z0VL 3 9 00294004 3INVLINT ¥IV “QT04INVYR  Q0LZL-88%621
(WK} & 52 0025004  IINVY *NYLSNI “AVLIS  O%L16-60962L | SLVL L -4 %1 00254004 133 ‘ONINdS  0%519-98%42]
2081 9 SL 0025400A ASSY II770N_ DOOES-60962L | 9L¥L L ~0% &L 0DZSHOO0A  MONHIAODZASSY ¥3IAIT LOSL9-98%621
TVl 25 2 00253004 1-R3)  DOL6Y-509821 | 9LVl 9L %L 00ZSU00A HONYIADDZASSY LHOTIIA L0Z19-98%5621
40VE ¥l ¢ 0025400A 43AIv¥e OsSZL-60962L | 2181 L -28 92
0¥ 8L .9 D02sHOOA YINVITD HIV “Arg04 0ES2L-60962L | 2L¥L L -L2 113 0025400 d=-AI‘SNI¥-0 0Y%12%-98%62)
FOT Y2 9 002ZSYH00k Y3INVIT) HIV X008 TO2SZL-40962L | 2tal | -6 %2
Love £2 9 0025900A UIV “ASSY ¥INVETD  OLSZ1-60962L | 2L¥L L -52 L 0DZSHO0A LANSYH L20Z-9844621L
L0V} i & 00Z5H00A IV “ASSY WINV3ITI _ 00S21-60962%1 |  %0VL $2 ¢ 00254004 dH HYTI0J70CXEN L1098  029L0-98%671
20¥1L tL 9 DOZSN00A AAVIRI“dNI 341d  01221-60962L I 96 %L 00258004 JONYIA0D “ONTHLS  02L9-ZZv62L
LLat Y £z 00ZSHO0A JANVd “ASSY L13NIVH8 LSEi6-8094821L | w1V 2L gL 00254004 I3YUYE/M HADNNA 10LLS~DLY82L
a9 £2 0025400A ANV “L1INIVHE  2ELLE~80962L | WLYL €L £l 00ZSH00A LIVHSWY)  0%0LS-029621
SOEl Yy 8L 0025300 ASSY INOA © QiLZZ-B0962L | SOV Y i 00ZSB00A HIANINAITHSNB/MN GYIH  OOLLEL~25%62)
sodt L 8 Q0254004 YOLOW ONIUVLIS  OLOZ2-809421 | LLV) 12 ot 0025HODA  1I0 "BNT “ASSY 3dId L60SE~9EH621L
£LY¥L 0t 2L 0025H00A (523 (¥) L3I¥IvYe L-0Ss9y-80962L | 204l gL 02 00254004 AT YILYVLS  0s€ 29621
LYl 6 2l 00ZSY0DX HOLYIOVY LA0ddNS DY4%9-8094621 08 L T0E QD2SH00A LIX H3ILNUVIS  OBELZ2-82%621L
2LV &% €1 0DZSY00A JATVA ‘¥3dd0LS  D2£LS-€46621 | 2081 %L 02 D0254004A YIINNId Q25262621
¥LY¥L sy €L 002SHO0A . JAIVA “ATEG “Q¥VAS  O¥ELs-$£2¢62L | z08L s 02 DDZSH00A 4IA03 D9
vl €% €1 00254004 3JATVA “AT34 "ONTUdE  OSELS-€JCa2L 2081 ¥L 02 Q02SH00A L3INSYY  0Se/2-862%621
£odl. £2 91 D025400A 304 ‘3dId 0bSES-SSSsZL | 2044 (11 1 4 00258004 d¥2  O¥EL2-62%6ZL
SLYlL 26 £l D0ZSHODA 1IASYD  09LLS-65542L | loal 9z 02 0025H00A 1708 0g£s22-s2%62L
SLYL | -1&6 €L 0025400 30T5 THIA0] LS2ZLe=-SSS62E | Zoal €2 02 00254004 M3¥DS  02gil-62¥eci
LR ] 16  £L 00259004 F41§ “YIN0D  O52LS-$SS62L 2081 4 02 0OZS¥00A KIS  OLEli-62%621
¥l¥L 1 ~-06  £L 00ZS¥004 LINSYY LL2LS-688621L A04L ¥2 D2 00254004 ONIUdS  0&222-62%621
yivL 06 £t 00Z<HD0A 13NSY9  OLZ15-555621 4081 £2 02 00254004 ASSY HIQTOH 082lZ-62%é2L
FIV¥L L -68 €L D025¥004 43A02 LD21s-55562L | 2084 22 0z 00253004 IWVYS  0l22i-62%62L
yLVL 62 £ 002S400A ¥3A02  00LiLS-5¢54621L 1 208l £l o2 00258004 NNY¥ YIA0’ASSY HILATD 2-62%6
vl 0% =1 00253001 TOYLINGY TNIYY QO0SLS-5S5621 loat & 02 0OZ5H00A ONIYYIB  0Ofell-&42%62L
YLVl 28 £ 00254004 _ 431337430 007LS-$55621 2081 g 02 0025U00A ASSY FUNLVWUY  D2212-62%562L
SOVL 92 & 002549004  HINIOY “ASSY LIVHS tYZ2LL-555621 L08L 2 p2 D0ZSYO0A AL OL2Li-8ZHA21
LLYL sE 0% (Q0CSE00A I8 BN “ASSY 3dId 0SY65-055671 2081 L 0z 002540DA ASSV ¥3L¥VLS LI0Li~629621
oLvYi ot [ D0ZSY00A LIVHSANVYD “A37WNd-A  05912-D5542L | zosL 29 5l 00254004 NOTLIACNT TINd “3d4XId  0%84S-S246Z1L
2141 51 |24 | _zoai S st 00254004 NOILIIPNI 7304 “3dId  05965-52%621
80Y1L 52 Q0ZSHD0A GIOJINVWTHXI 713NS¥YD  OLiei-05562F | 208L 8% Gl 00Z2S¥00A WDTLIAFNT T3N3 73dTd  02965-52%621
r4:]1 Zi  F4 | 2osl Ly 5L DOZSHU00A NOILIIFNT 13Nd “3dId OLB6S-£Z%621
0¥l Z A 00254004 C*aS¥-NON) “L13A5V9 LitzL-0ss62L | gLVL i 21 Q0ZSHODA HOLYIQVY _ 00syy-229521L
L6t 3 74 T €LvL [ 21 0025400A NVd “Y0L03108d  09SY7-D2%62 ¢
90vL FL B~ I g1yl 9% 2L 00253004 "14U0Y ANOYHS  DSSHY-0Z%eZL
S0VL 2y Y 00254004 1ANNOB “LIANSVD  OISLL-05562L | SLVL 22 2zl 00253004 HOLVIGYY _ 00SHY-02%621L
90¥L 62 S i ¥®oOvi [ ) 00258004 3dTd TIVL  OSSEL~D2%&21
SDYL 0gE ¥ 002S400A WYY ¥3INJ0Y “LIVHS  D6ZLL-DSS42L |  gOVL oL ¢ 00254004 ASSY 3I4IdTIVL  0%SEL-02962L
¥L¥L Bl £1L 002SHADA TIYYVE/A HIONATd  DOLLS-90562L | 8OVL & ] 00254004 ASSY AQ09 HIVJINW  DESEL-02%6
21Y1 v £l D0Z25¥004A LAVHSHY)  O%015-905624 B0V 8 2 00254D0A FEFLERIES LosEL-027621L
yivi 5¢ €L Q0ZSH00A *AIT3d “LVIS/M 3JAIYA  DOSIS-50S6z2L | OLYL [T I 11 002SHO0A UONNIAGSYASSY HBA3T  00SL9-ZLv&ZL
204l 4 St 00ZSHO0A 12IPNI-47ASSY 37127Z0N  000SS-£0S62L | g0vL - 2§ 2 DO2SHOOA C4IN0]) ANYA  0BFEL-LLY621L
26 9) 002S¥00A TOYLNOD T3Nd "ONT8dS  0S9L9-005621 §0¥1L e 2 00254004 (83ddN) ONVE  029%L-LL%62L
20¥L 52 € 002539004 WYV d3NJI0W “L4VHS  OYZLL-00S82L | eoOvL o 2 00254004 YIINIVIS “AVLIS  OS9EL-LLY6ZL
408 L 62 41 OOZSHOOA _ JOHLNOD “A0D ‘NI OSL99-88%82L |  gOVL 62 2 002SHDOA HIINIVIS “HW3A0D  009EL~EL%sZ1
“ON “ON "ON “ON I "ON “ON  “ON ON
*307  “43 *"dyn 90I¥YLY] NOILJI¥dS3q "ON Live | 307 434 ~dy9 50IYLVI NOTLidI¥383g "0N L¥vd
-
s °d LE"20°tD #»¥y XIONI SLUVd wxs | sowi | (GDZSHOO0ATON W)

$mm———t



60V] 9L & 00254004 YIHSYA ONI¥dS™ 00002i-Z1222 T %0al 2t 21 00254004 ONIATHO “LJVHS  OL129-CBOLZ1
Y091 £2 2 R 1 it ] Ly 4 0025004 VIO C1IANIVEE O0LL9-SROLJL
£LvL 9L 2L 00254004 OL HIHSYM ONT¥JS  00008L-21222 | LLEt 92 ¢7 0025H00R YALINOHIVL  00LLs-ZR0OLZL
Ligl 6% §£2 00Z5¥004 8 ¥IHSVA ONTINdS ~ 000080-Zl282 L8t sz  £2 00Z5¥004 HILIWOHIVL  00L16-080141
civi &6 €I 00254004 ? U3IHSYA ONTYJS  000090-2i227 ) zZovl P i 002S400A 9Nd L2610~LSOL2E
LiB) 0y ¢z |__ o8 £ 22 00Z5H00A VIS I0 “3SV)  02168-249DLsd
SLYiL 86 £ DOZSY00A 5 H3HSYA ONTud5 0000S0-Z1223 1 Y081 s il 00254U00A 43dd0LS QYL.9-8%0LZ1
oVl [ A 00258004 SZZ YIHSYA ¥as  200022-06127 *0d| 2L 21 00253004 #IAIT  O£Li9-99DLZL
Sivi 26 €L 00253004 S9} WIHSYM VIS Z0009L-06127 Y041 s 41 002580401 ASSV _¥OLVINGIY _ 01029-89014L
coal 62 91 _ Lidt 02 g2 0023004 A" “HILIWOWHIRL  0SRZIZ-GLOLZL
E{11:F1 9 < LigL SL €2 DOZSH00A “WRILSNI “1SS¥Y 1INV OOLES-L2104L
9LYL 9L 4L 00253004 2l _YIHSVA VIS  200021-D6122 3081 0z 21 00254004 V9HVH 7738YY  01LZ29-%900LL
ILY¥L S2 %1 _ Livi ¥ DL 0ozsU0oA 1IND CHIVL ~ 09616-929%4]
LiveL 2y 01 00254004 SOL ¥3HsSYA Tvas  200001-06122 | i0ovL 92
£0YL 0% |__2o¥i gz 9 00253004 ASSY H3IA0] _ 0CsZL-DOSAZL
£0VL 8 2 00253004 8 ¥ISVA IV3S  S00080-06122 S0V 1L £S5 §
LivE Sy : i sovL k4 ¥ 00253004 NTONI “¥3L4TT  00620-006621
LLIVL by 0L | 2181 _0Z ye : .
€0Vl i P 2LVl Sl L 00254004 CT9SY-NON) 713%S¥YD LSS8Y-56262¢
1) SO o N 00254004 S8 NIHSYA VIS 200080-06:22 | DLvL L 6 00258004 YIHSYA 1991L2-562621
9Lyl YL %)L 002SUH0DA 9 _VISHIANSVA  $00090-D6L22 | 90v1L SL_ ¢
»081 22 1L 00¢S400A  aIHSTI04°0L YINSVA 00000L-2€132 | sovi gL 9 00253004 ONIUdS “YIANIVIIY 0811 1-564621
£LYL s 21 002543004 U3HSIN0d ‘9 ¥IHSYM  000080-2€127 | 0¥ 4l S
Y084t iz 2L 00254004 9 _HIHSYA __ 000090-21122 | <ovi 5L ¥ 00254004 3AIVA ‘ONTHDS  DZLLL-S8262
LLHL 68 €2 00254001 S YIHSYA  GOOOCD-ZCi2z | ZOvi X3 L 80ZSe00A LAVHSWYI “HSns LLY20-561621L
9ivL £2 % 00254004 ¥ YIHSYR  0D0O%0-LLLZ2 ) Sovi 0L 2z 0025H00A 21=1 XIONN “3dId  0S640-562621L
Liag £ g2 00254004  SSINUYH FHIA “duyT) 0y9L5-08L%6L | govi 5§
gLYL 1% %t 60253900 438 WIHS ~ 00ZIS-ZDE%ZL | SoOve ¥ 2 00254004 TI0 “WIS  G0BL0-562621
2ivL 99 £ 00254004 NOINTd  D9SLS-208%2E |  wovL %2 £ 0025400A TI0 1¥3IS  082i0-564621
YLV £2_ g1 D025H004 ¥ UINTVIIE _ 02L15-205%20 | 500l Y1 gl 00254004 1800 “A5S¥ ¥3ACH 0822/-869462L
9LVl a6 4l ETTY T09INGD “¥3AIN 0%%19~88%1LLL | <oal [T 00253004 LiIHS “HAATT 0722.-86967)
9ivL SL 9 00ZSH00A "A09 YASSY LHSTAM 002ZL9-88%L2L | s08L tL gL DOZSHO0A SYVYID “ASSY ONISNOH 09242~869621
ELYL £€ 2L DOZSYOOA  ¥ILVM "3 “(¥) FdId 0LD6Y-04%%L2L | 509 9L g1 0DZSu00A 138 WIHSYR  0C2/2-849621
€LVl Y 21 002SH00A ~ WILVA -3 7¢8) 3dld 0206%-02%14L | <omi 5L 81 002$800A HVAS %22l <Ba962L
£ivlL F4 S{ -002SH00A  B34VA "3 ‘(v) 34Ig CLO6%-02%12L | spoaL 22 gt 0025u00A NOINTd)LJVHS  0C2.2-B&942L
LLYL 9L oL 00253004 AIILSATO _ 00BYS-02%L2L | sodi Ltz 81 00253004 _ASSY NOINId  (2222~B49621L
oLVl €2 6 00Z5HD0A ASSY M3IIHMATI  046SI2-D2wlilL | SooL [\ FIT 002S¥00A 13ovIE  0i222-869621
aiviL L6 00253004 ASSY T3I3HALIL 0851Z-029L4L | 5041 6L gL 0DZSH00A ¥¥ID IVNHIAINT  00224-249621 -
YOV Y £ 00254004 J33HAATS. “ORISAOH _ DD9LO-02z¥LZL | cpal 2L gt 0025300 13NIVYE  06122-269671
Livi €Y ol 0028400 ASSY d¥3dWna L0%6E-52€521 | soadl i gL 0025400A L33)vdg 0BL2I-869621
2LVl £6 Y1 00253004 YONUIAOD “ONTHdS  ODZL9-§SSLsL | s08i oL at 00254004 TViIW HIAOY WVIY  0212J-R6952)
50¥E 52 _ g 00254004 LIVHS/B ¥¥3ID  0029z-£c5L2L | cosL 5 gl 002SH00A HY3d TASSY WIA0D  00L22-~946947L
ZLai g ¥ _ | SodL 8 1 00254004 HSNhM8 “ONI¥dS  0SL.2-06962L
s0VL 62 g 00ZSYODA  13INIVHE d-OH’LIANSYD LBO92-£5512L | 508 9 gL 002SH00A L3S (+IHSNNB  O9LL2-B&962L
60¥1L £2__ 8 002500 : ASSY Old _ 00092-g¢€L2L | <pay 4 gL 00254004 (=) HSPYE OSL22-869421L
CE0¥L £ 2 0025400 ASSV 35V) ¥v3D ~ 08SiD-£StLiL | <0dl [ gl 00255004 HSNYGTASSY ¥IQTO0H  021i2-269621
£OVL 28 2 D02SY00A ONISNOH ¥YIS “35NV1S 0ZsLo-£SEL2L | So#l % 8L 00ZSY004 . _ASSY JUNLYWHY  00L22-269671
9QYL ] 5 | <04l 2 gL QOZSH00A ASSY HILIMS ITLINOVK D20272-8695621L
HT ¥ 3 CLEXETTY BINLVAYA “3dTd"  06DR0-0SELLE | 9LY( 21 [T} 002SY¥00A ASSY LHSIIM  QOZL9-8L9421
oLvL & 6 DOZSYO0L LIVHSANYED ‘AITIAd-A 0S9LZ-10ELLL | &DH) 22 12 00254004 LIA MINUDS  0%5L22-219621
b0V st ¢ 00254004 22W 9Nd _ 0%910-10€L4L | 04l 92 L2 D0ZsH0Q4A AZTINd 0% 9621
2081 9 ! DozZs300a 43avds  0RO99-ZOLVZL | s0el g2 12 00254004 ASSY 13XOVEB ANON4 0s222-2L962¢
tiaL £2 €2 DOZSHO0A JYNSSIYd “390YD  OLOL6-060L2) | goat £2 \z 00253004 OHIWVIA VIvEe OLL24-219621
2] €L 2} 00253004 4¥33 _023:9-520141 | goaL 22 12 00253004 ASSY WOl0W _(004/2-219621L
TON "ON  ‘ON ‘ON ) : I “OoN “ON *ON “OM
"0 “43Y *d¥n D0I¥LY] NOT1ldI¥d830 *ON luvd | 307 *13Y4 “dus D0IVLYI NOTLdIHISAG "ON Lluvd
e ——
¢ *d et Lo ¥e¥» XIANT S1¥Vd »¥» | 90wt ¢ {DOZSHODATON W)

o ———



Tivi E I VT 1 %0Vl Il % 00259004 0°52-5 Vi SNIY-0 0S2000-L%5%2

l0vL 9 9 I 2181 82 ¥z

£0V1L 02 2 00253004  431¥1d 02 X8 W 2108  202080-90192 | sovl 0f :

ZOV1 [ T £0VE 9z 2 Dozsudoa D°%2-S VI BNIU-0 O%2000-1L%%%2

20V L2 - Q02SHO0A Q3LYId 21 X8 W L7108  29L080-%0Lt92 | <£LVL 20t €L 0DZSHO0A 0°9L~S Y| DHIY-0 O091000-L9E4Z

LiatL i g2 : i zial 62 4z .

LT FE- By I éovi [ I 00254004 0°58~5 Vi ONIY-0. 0S8000-L2592

£1VL LY i goal €L 9 00254004 £7s9-9 ¥ 9NIY~0  059000-L25%2

ELVL 8L 2L | _zLeL 28 42 -

Z2IVL ez i [ 2Lvi i2 it 00Zsd00X D£9 ONTY-C  ODS0D0-Lesve

90V 11 . : | go8L 2L ot 0025300 YOL-d VI DNIN-0 O00LO%2-LLEYE

Pqv¥L 05 - ¢ |_zi181 c2 42

covl 0% - [ oavy BY &

savi 4 4 it sovi 8y %

0¥ L 21 £ | sovL 2L é 00ZS4004 0"2¢~-d ¥i DNIY~0Q Q2E0DD=-L LEH2

sOvi Ly | 2L8lL 42 e : ’

covi 8¢ | <081 N3 ' 3"

£ovi -1 I iLvl LE 19 -

SOvL gL 2 [ S0Vl SL 2 00254004 0°'9L-d VY| SNI8-0 O9LDOO-LLEYE

20v1L 28 L 00Z5Y004 4d3LViId 9L X2 W LI08  29LD8D-90i92 | LodL 801 ¥ 002Z5Y00A 0°Sl-d VI SHIY¥-0 OSL000-LLEY2

g0¥L g€ _ I zL81 92 w2

govL 5% £ DOZ25400A G3LVId %1 X8 W 1108 CyLOB0-90192 | 90Y1 FT _ _

Ligt F tz { <ovL 25 ] 0D2SHD0A 021 d ¥ 9N14-0 0ZL000-LigY2

LY L 2L | gLaL 9 22 00254004 ONTHVIA M3I110d 06 ~LSLY2

0Vl it 2 002S400& G31¥1d L KB W 1108 22L080-90192 oLVl 22 & 00259004 ONISVIE 1IV8  %50290-L0L%e

20vL ¥ 2 0025400k Q3ivid OF X8 W L7308  20L080-90192 | AQVL gz 8 00253004 ONI¥VIE T1I¥E  $90090~50L%2

BOVL L2 002SYODA _ Q3ALVTd 0% X9 W L708  20%090-90L92 | SLVL LoL €1 00Z5HO0A ONIHYIE 1I¥A _ YE0E90-LOLY2
11 002SHOOA ©3LVTd OE X9 W L1108  20:090-90192 FLVL &L i D0ZSY00X 0L 9Md™  200001-288%2

9LVL 3 2 1% -00ZSHODA 093LVId 02 X9 W L7108  202090-90192 | 2zZL¥L L -21L b oo

£OVL 1Y . [ 20¥L 1| =St i 00254004 A3YISU8/E1d B01d  DOODSD-92852

LOv¥iL e 2 O02SE0DA 4A3ALVId 91 X9 W 11089 291090-9019¢ 1| 20¥F L -11 T 00Z<4004A A343878/t1d 504 DDODLO-928%2

oLVL L3 I 11 OD2SYODA  4AFLYd YL X% W 1709 291L090-90192 | 2ivL z1 Ll

Lidal 8% g2 |_zagvL 5t L DOZSHO0A MA3¥I8‘8/€Ld DNId 0O0E0-~LIRE2

081 52 Lt T 2oVl [ 1 00258001 M38IS78/LEid 9A1d 0000LO-L28%2

FL¥VL €9 | o091 s0L %l 00258004 ZL L3ASYD  9LDO0ZL-YLYEZ

gLVt 28 1| €LvL &2 21 00258004 0f2 ¢  3dIe  052020-19052

9Ivl 18 % D0ZS400A 201090-90t92 LT HEED 0025800k 8¢ JWVID T DOOSE0-010s2

Li8L 9y g2 00254004 02 X9 W M3¥IS  202090-5£5092 | ¢0Vi 7 00254004 08 dk¥1)  DO0ODR0~0DOEZ

cLY¥L Y0l €L 00254004 9L _X9 W AINIS  Z91L090-22092 | 20Vl 29 DO2S¥004 09 JW¥I1)  00D090-00DEZ

Si¥L { -£01 £ 00258004 21 XS W 3438 2Z1050-2¢092 | oOLdL ¢ 22 00254004 04 XOL A3d  goloOL-Zlisee

SLVL £0L €1 00254004 O1L XS W #3438  201050-220%92 | G©OLVL 9 6 _

£081 . 9L 9L 00254004 D! XBW HIHSVA/M LI0G  202080-%i092 | &0V g 8 00ZSH00A ¥l %2 A3N  0%L020- 2

80vL (% F3 0025400 0¢ X8 W 1704 <02080-%1L092 408 £y 21 0025300L SL »0*Z N1d asLo02-kLY22

2iviL eL LL D02SU0OA 0 X9 YIKSYM/A 1104 Z0E090-9L092 | 9LVl 2L 21 Q0ZSA00A ¥ NId dYNS 0000%0-22%22

£1v¥L gy 2L 00254004 2L X9 W 1708 221090-%L092 | 90vYL £2 & _

ZivL $2 L 002539004 (BE-V) L73d-A 008s00-2%152 | SOVi %2 9 0025H00A ZLX9 NId DKRIY¥dS Z1L0090~i15E22

Zivi ¥2 Ll 00253004 © LY 17348-A  0025£00-2€152 | SL¥L ooL £t D02SY¥004 OLXS NIJ ONI¥4S  0LDOSO-16E22

oLaL [ 22 002SY00A  35Y349 “H/1X2f 403 020025-%52%2 | QLYL 8 [ 00258004 OLXY NIJ ONIYdS  0LOD%0Q-LSERZ

oidl 8 22 00ZSHO0A 110 60 22 SSI1 1¥35  602265-12%%2 y0&1 It 002S400A 9 XZ HId ONT¥dS 900020-15822

oLaL ) 22 0025400A 10 “8029S% 2L VIS 6D295%-L2Y%2 | 9LYL 2L %l 00254900A 21 YAHSYA  000DZL-i8222

r4 1] ¥2  H2 I ynay 42 2l 00253004 € -3 J4IIIYI)  050000-22222

90vL [ [ - 0LvL 8¢ & 00Z54004 92  dITI¥TY 092000-25222

SOVl &% .4 00Z5H00A 0°0%~S ¥| O9NIY-0  Q0SQO0-L%¥E%Z | QlLal b 22

gLYL 08 4t 00254004 0'92~-5 Vi ONIN-0  0BZ00D-L%E%2 | sLvL Lil f£1 0DZSHO0A UIHSYA DNIHdS 00002121222

“ON *ON "ON “ON _ T~ "ON “ON "ON “ON

307 ‘434 "d¥9 - 90IVLIVY NOTLdTH¥ISIA “ON iyvd | 307 *i3y *d¥e BOTIVLIYD NOTLSTHISEq "ON 14vd

frmmmmm—

L LETLD LD ¥¥% XIONI SLUVY »wu | 20wt

Pemmm——

(GO2SHO0AON 4W)



b ——

€198 =°J3¥3(049  =W3ILT)Wi0y
I govi ie 2 DOZSH00X OLW LON  "200001L-99£92
1 et ¥y g2
" 9LYL 22 4L
cial e 92 TIVE 22 2t
“hOvL 2 % aoyL £e
£0¥L & 2 QOZSHO0A GINDI7_“13ASVY  21210-022446 20VL £ 2
Liag I+ 00254004 ASSY 43X  10L0O-0Liscs tOvl 2 2 0025H00A 2 W INN  200080-9959%
(%:1% £ €2 D0ZSHO0A YALAVLS “ASSY HILIAS 001L00~-0LLEE6 | 90Vl Y2 ¢
yI¥L 2 £l O0ZSHOOA _ dNNd*d B-ADS/A dJund OLELS~-81962¢ | sov)L 52 % 002549004 2 W LON _ 200090-99592
2081 3 5t 00253004 153TNI"T 7ASSY FAIWA 001LE5-609622 | S0vVi 0z ¢ 00ZSY00A 9 AN 0 200090-%592
yivl 4 £l ODZS¥00A  LIIPNI™3 “ASSY dHNd 06%L5-609622 | gov) &L 2 0025400 ¥ W inN-n  Zo0OY0-245o2
2L¥L v £1 00ZSUO0A  1DILNT*d “A$SV dWNd &SY1S-609622 | sovi 9 ¢ . .
¥lv¥l £ £l 002S¥00A™ LIITNI-4 4ASSY dNiid 0sYLs-609622 | sOv) L€ ¥ 00SY00A  dALVId 81 X8 W ANLs  28L080-92292
YIVL . L £1 00ZSU00A “LIAFNI“A “ASSY dnd O0SELS-609522 | govl 2 ¢ 00ZSHO0A  43LVid 0% X8 W ONLS  208080~91292
2081 ] 5L 00258004 LIIFNT"J_ “ASSY 3IATVA  DDLES-S06624 I 9 < 002SH00A _03.¥1d O% X8 W ANLS  Z04080-91292
i 002S¥00A ¥IGNTIXT “ASSV X3078  L9CL0-209622 g0V} [
oLviL 68 6 DOZSYOOA ONTLIINNOD “ASSY Q0¥  0OLSZ-20%62% | S0¥1 iy GOZSYOOA  43LY¥Id OZ X9 W QNiS  202090-91292
60¥L £ 2 00ZSY00A ASSV LJ¥HSWYD _ 08Svi-20%622 | oial £l g2 00254004 SEXZLM L1708 SE0ZL-90292
SOVL £ ¥ 00254004 HIAJOY “ASSY WUV 0SOLL-z0v42Z | %OVL Z £ 00253004 OLXOLR 1708 ~ 20¢001-~90292
4OV 2 £ DOZSHOOA IO 9N “ASSY dWNS  09SLO-209622 | %oyl 9 £ 00254004 S5EX0LN L1708 252001L-90292
ZiLag S€ %2 00258004 ASSY 001 _ 20L26-00%L22 | Jgal Le 02
2081 F3 33 0025400A I3IFNT -4 “ASSV JATVA  O0LES-018612 ] 9041 st 6L . .
£0V1 L 4 00Z5¥004  ¥¥3D “ASSY ONISNOR  00SL0-0L86.¢ | 50461 ¥2 B 002S¥0OA  4ILVId §2 X2LW 1108 25202L-91,92
zZlgl 2 b2 00254004 (*OSY-NON)L3IS 13INSY9  02926-409417 | L0081 gL 21 00254004 8X9 1108 _ 280090-91192
elat i %2 00ZSYOOA (TFSY-NONYLIS LIASVY  0L926-609617 T 1vL SO0l £t 0025¥00A 431¥Yd O XS W 1108 20L0S0-9LL9%
zZlaL (S 2N ¥4 D0ZSH00A 10 “¥30334  091000-01282 |  govL ] S QDZSY00A  ¢3Ll¥1d 09 X0LW 1708  20900L-90192
2181 0y %z 00254004 2eX6L HINIYM _02206L-0LL82 |  40VL 22 8 Q0ZS400A _d3LVId 6% XOLW 1108 _ 25%001~90192
FILT 6t %2 00253004 SLX¥L HONIYA ~ OZI0%L-0L182 fivl e 21 00254004  43LIVId O€ XOLW 1108 20500L~90192
ZLaL 8L 2 o02SHDOA X014 HON3¥M  02L001-0L182 )| oQLBL 2L 2z 00254004  03LVId 22 XOIK 1708  22200L-90L92
90vL 91 ¢ _givi £ 2L 00254004 _a3LV1d 02 XOil 1108 20200L-90L92
SOvE L % 0DZSy004A 8 W43110) 7 0000%0-01€4g | Liat 8 g2 C02S¥00A  03LVId Z1 XOLW 1708 22t00L-90192
0vL LL £ . I sovi 9z Fa
SOVlL 2l % 00253004 0% SNt _ 00000%-1%222 | 20wl oL ¢ 0025H0DA _Q3LVid 08 X8 W L1708 08020-90192
20V1 YL b 00259004 0t 9A%d  00O00E-19eiz | 2ivi T 002S¥00X  031VI3 09 X8 W 1109  209080-90L92
20¥L £ 1 00254004 2L 90d poooZL-Lv222 | £Ovl 2z 2 00ZS3D0A  d31Y¥1d $S X8 W 1708 255080-90192
20vL 2L 1 00253004 05 9Nn1d  00000S-L£242 | 4DdL £ 12 :
¥0el 6L 21 D0Zs¥0a) 2L XS W AINIST ZtOcD-lz692 T 90Vl 6 s
9LVi 48 7l 002S¥D04  GILVId 2LW LON X307 200021-92292 | sovi 0y 00253004 431¥1d 0S5 X8 W 1708 205080-90192
£IVL ¥2 21 Q02SYO0A_ _a3i¥ld GLW INN 3307 _ 200001-95292 |  &avl YL __ 8
Lldi 05 €2 P vl 0z~ ¢
90VL e s | govi iz 2 00ZS¥00A  43AVId S% X2 W 1708 2$%080-90192
SOVL 83 % 0025Y00A__ a3LVId 8 W _iNK X307 200080-95292 |  80v1 ¥ L 00254004 __03.¥1d OY X8 W L1708 20%080-90192
Vi 9% ¥l 00ZSE00A 9 ANN 3007 TTZ00090-95192 T ELvVL e 01
y081 s 4L 0025¥00A  Q31VIS § W LAN %3071 200050-95292 | LoVl 6
SLvL 2li £l 1__2ovl & 9 .
60v1 Il 8 00259004 L LnN  200021-912%2 T wovi 92 & 0025¥004 031V7d ST X§ W 1108  255000-9019%2
£LVl £2  zZi 00ZSH00A 0L I0N  Z0000L-9L292 | £1L¥L 62 2 _ .
Sivi 901 €1 002SYD0A 9 _INN _200090-91292 | oavL 8¢ S
Liat iy %e 00ZSH00A S W LN~ Z000S0-91292 | savl 6L Y
Loal 26 4l 00254004 ZIW IAN d¥3  200021-28992 | w0Vl 6L ¢ 00254004 AILVId 52 X8 W L7068  25Z080-90L92
yodi 92 _ 4} 00253004 OLW 10N d¥)  20000L-£$992 |  GLVL 22 & 00259004 ¢3iVid 22 X8 W 1708 _ 222080-90197
q0VE e & 00258004 S X¥ W MIUIS T 2SL0YD-I8%9e | OLal o1~ 22
40Vi 08 9 00ZSYO00A 82 X8 W 1708 282080~05%9Z | £iVL 6L 21
LLVL st 0l 00255004 §2 X9 W 1708 252090-05%92 | zLvL &L LL 002SHOOA 431¥1d 02 X8 W L1088 202080-90192
—~ 0N *ON *ON *ON [ "on TON~ *GN __ *ON . T
“207 139 tdu9 20IVLVI NOT1d142534 "ON 14¥d | 207 *j3y -due 90VLY) NOT14INIS3a "ON L¥vd
L T TRy
g °d LET20° LD *¥¥ XIANT SLUV x»s | sowl | (DOZSHODA™ON 4W)



#8» YANMAR DIESEL ENGINE GO, LTD.

YANMAR OSAKA PARTS DEPOT OVERSEAS OPERATIONS DIVISION  HEAD OFFICE

2-3-27, (:hlbuna Nishivodogawa-ku,  1-32, Chayamachl, Kita-ku, 1-32, Chayamachi, Kita-ku,

Osaka 555-0(13. Japan Osaka 530-8311. Japan Osaka 530-8311, Japan

Facsimile t5-64?4-67?1 Facsimile :06-6377-1243 Famnﬁle.ﬂﬁ-ﬁ&?ﬁ-wnﬁ
Cable YANMAR OSAKA Cahie :YANMAR KA






